EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

BEVS - Z9/Z12/Z15

PARTS LIST






BEVS - Z9/712/715
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

CONTENTS

Machine layout (BEVS-Z9) 06-2 Thread guide (Z12)
Machine layout (BEVS-Z12) 06-3 Thread guide (Z15)
Machine layout (BEVS-Z215) 07-1  Color change (Z9/212)
00 Table: Frame 07-2  Color change (Z15)
01A  Head: Bed A 08A  Drive A
01B Head- Bed B 08B  Driven B
02A  Thread cut A 10A  Pantograph drive A
02B Thread cut B 10B  Pantograph drive B
02C Thread cutC 10C  Pantograph drive C
03 Take up lever 10D  Pantograph drive D
04A-1 Needle bar A (Z9) 10E  Pantograph drive E
04A-2 Needle bar A (Z12) 10F  Pantograph drive F
04A-3 Needle bar A (Z15) 10G  Pantograph drive G
04B  Needle bar B 11A  Control A
04C Needle bar C 11B  Control B
04D Needle bar D 12-1  Accessories(Z9)
04E Needle bar E 12-2  Accessories(Z12)
05 Jump 12-3  Accessories(Z15)

06-1 Thread guide (Z9)



Machine layout (BEVS-Z9)

07-1

0G

_

L3

/

Ji N

£

BEVS-29

060616



Machine layout (BEVS-Z12)

07-1
% > D =
:

BEVS-Z12

060616



Machine layout (BEVS-Z15)

BEVS-Z15

060616



00 Table - Frame

51

®
B
¥

%)
Al
N
N
N
S
N
()]
>
Ll
(a]

BEDSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS
BEDRH-ZF/ZN/Z12/2Q-BS

060530



00

Table = Frame

(3¢ Depends on machine type)

T—7I - TL—LA OKIFHREIZ & > TR D)
ITEM[ L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE

1 RL250040 Lower shaft connecting servise cover TaERE Y — ER A/ — 1

2 HP321120 Bear ing cover W2 HN— 1

3 |1CRV20350350DH1 |Tab | e (DSH-ZQ-B20S, 600 x 350/350) F— 7L (DSH-2Q-B20S, 600 X 350/350) 1

4 RF250091 Position coder servise cover RO ava—F9—ERHN— 1

5 RJ140000 Table support (1260L) F—J L4 (1260L) 13 |%

6 RJ140010 Table support(1260L) base side F—TBAr (12600) LEHE 2 |x

7 RJ140060 Sub table support (240L) BT —J L2 (2400) 18 |%

RJ140020 Table support (1150L) F—T L4 (11500) 1 [x

9 RJ140110 Table support (525L) F—J L4 (5250) 1 %

10 RR140020 Table support (400L) F—TJ LA (400L) 2 |x

1 RR140030 Table support (435L) F—JILR 4 (435L) 2 |x

12 RR140010 Table support(L) DS F—JLRA (L) DS 1

13 RJ720062 Mount set YU ktY b 5

14 |1ARV20350350DH3|Leg frame (DSH-ZQ-B20S, 600 X 350/350, Q6) B 7 L— L\ (DSH-ZQ-B20S, 600 x 350,350, Q6) 1 |x

15 RR140000 Table support(R) DS F—JLBTR) DS 1
51 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRAE F SRR Mx8

(Under cut) (Fos—hv k)
52 Rag nut(C) M4 REFY Q) M
53 Pierce screw ¢5Xx23 TFRFEFRER $5%x23
54 Hex. nut M10 AREF Y+ MO
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25 RERMARIL - M8 x 25
L8 070426




01A Head -Bed A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAY8-12 &
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS %

BEVS-YO9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVY-Y9 18

BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVS-29/212/215 BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/215

070405



0O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q' TY)
ANy R Ry RA (H=ZE%0)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 A9011111 Needle bearing (TLA-2012Z) Z— RLAT Y U4 (TLA-20122) Hx1
2 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 RANRFIEARD M5x8
3 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) RSR Ty (T Hx 1
4 HP220712 Lower shaft gear (Small gear) FE#EY—(hFy—) Hx1
5 HT220043 Lower metal a’ssy(Small bobbin) T84 2 JLASSY UNE) H x 1 [Sal! Posein
HT220053 Lower metal a' ssy(Middle bobbin) TEhA 2 JLASSY (HE) Hx1 'Q;‘e bobbin
6 KF221020 Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) KE >4 —2 (4B19-S6-BA) H x 1 [fral! bosein
KF220302  |Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin [KE>%—2 Bo-DBH(z2)-NeLS s Hox 1 [fg'e bobrin
7 KF220530 Bobbin (Smal | bobbin) REY (@A) (M) H x 1 [Sal! Posein
KF220421 Bobbin (Aluminum) (Middle bobbin) REL(FLET) (hE) H x 1 [ig'e boebin
8 KF220700 Rotating hook HSL-ATR (M1QTS) £ HSL-ATR(M1QTS) H X 1 [small bobbin e |
HB220010  |Rotating hook HSL-A(M2QTS) middle bobbin  [# Hsi-a-(uars) sz Hox 1 [fghe bobrin
9 HP220680C  [Lower shaft collar (Small bobbin) T#hS— ) H x 1 [Sal! Posein
HK220681 Lower shaft collar (Middle bobbin) Tah 5 —(hE) H x 1 [lag'e boboin
10 HT220020C Lower shaft(Bevel gear) (Small bobbin) FH#RALEY—) () Hx1 f]"f;‘ bobbin
HT220030 Middle bobbin lower shaft PEATH H X 1 |Middle bobbin x|
(Bevel gear) (Middle bobbin) (RALFY—) (FF)
11 HT220011 Lower shaft metal T4 2L Hx1
12 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 ARATRMLEARS M5X10
13 HH220570 Lower shaft metal oil felt T#AZLFA LTI Hx1
14 HV270372 Rotating hook bobbin case holder £1E 4 (MK6R2) B8iE% A T Hx1
position bracket (MK6R2) strengthening type
15 HP210341 Bed (Bevel gear) Ry F(RRLFY—) H x 1 [fral! bosein
HP211050  |Bed for middle bobbin EAAY K Hox 1 [rg!e =
16 HP321082 Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) FHERE Y v — (K¥v—) Hx1
17 HP321090C Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THERE L Y T FHS— Hx1
18 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25(With spring washer) [RERMERIL L M6x25(RERH)
19 Screw (SM11/64 40 X 5) FYENY NS (SM11/64 1140 X 5)
20 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 REARMIEA RS Mx5
21 Hex. socket set screw M5 X35 RARFIEARD M5X5
22 A9012313 Screw (SM11/64 40x10) flat bed F1EA KT (SM11/64 1L40X10) TRy K
23 Set screw(SM11/64 40 % 4) FYEN{FIRIEA 5 (SM11/64 11140 X 4)
24 HB320070 Connecting shaft ¢ 15x% 3300 EHES v T b ¢15x3300 1
25 A9012484 Washer (15. 5% 6. 5% T3. 2) 7w r—(15.5%6.5XT3.2) Hx3
H6 070619



01B Head - Bed B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVS-729/212/Z15 BEVX-HLCLZ1104

070405



01B

Head-Bed B
ANy R -Ry KB

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 HP321720C Encoder driving gear No.2 I a—FEEHFY— No.2 1
2 HP331924 Encoder retainer Iya—SRESR 1
3 KN511020 Position coder TS5307N54 KO3 >a—4— TS5307N54 1
4 HB320050 Lower shaft connecting bearing base THERER S 1
(Small bobbin) (1hE)
HB320030 Lower shaft connecting bearing base THEEIHZE 1
(Middle bobbin) (h%)
5 A9011111 Needle bearing (TLA-20122) Z— RILART Y U5 (TLA-20122) 1
6 A9010102 Thrust bearing (GS81104) RS R RAT Y LY (SHRGS81104) 1
7 A9010100 Thrust bear ing (AXK1104) RF5RRRTY LY (AXK1104) 1
8 A9010101 Thrust bearing (WS81104) RTRRAT Y LY (EHNSE1104) 1
9 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RVRE—E—ERE YT H5— 1
10 HP321710C Encoder driving gear No. 1 IToa—FEHEY— No.1 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 AARMARIL - M6x 25
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 AEBRIFLEASRS Mx8
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x 18 ABRARIL L Mx18
54 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 REARMIEARS M5x8
55 Hex. socket set screw M5 X5 AARMLA SRS W55
H6 070403



02A Thread cut A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 15000/11243/486 BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M

BEVS-29/212/215 BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/215 BEVY-Z12F

070914



02A

Thread cut A

(H=Head Q' TY)

RUY A (H=8E%)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 HV250010 Throat plate $HiR Hx1
2 HV270340 Drive knife (MK6R2) B4 Z (MK6R2) Hx 1
3 HV370330 Knife drive lever (MK6R2) # RERE) L/ \— (NK6R2) Hx1
4 HV270310 Fixed knife BEE AR Hx1
5 HV270071 Thread cut knife base (MK6) HEY A REE (KE) H x 1 [Sal! Posein
HV270410 Thread cut knife base (MK6R2) HEIY A R LA MK6R2) H x 1 [Middle bobbin iz
6 HV270090C [Knife lever AR LS— Hx 1
7 KF230640C Lock connecting bar clamp Oy YEEEI ST Hx1
8 A9056047 Rotary solenoid O—%y—yL/4 K Hx1
3EL25-35X% 3 X8 %9 M050276R 3EL25-35X 3 X8 X9 MO50276R
9 HV270030C Solenoid stay YL/ A RRTF— Hx1
10 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byR—TxtEy Hx2
11 HV270100C Solenoid lever YL/ A FLiA— Hx 1
12 HV270020 Upper thread separate hook trEUDEFTIYY Hx1
13 KF250900 Throat plate set screw(SM11/64 40X 7) SHRLE A S (SM11/64 1L40X 7) Hx3
14 HV270440 Drive knife set screw(MK6) B4 Rk A % (NK6) Hx1
15 HV270420 Fixed knife set screw(MK6R2) BT A R Ik A & < (MK6R2) Hx2
16 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 (Spring washer) RETARIL b M6 X 20 RESA)
17 Hex. socket set screw M5 X6 AARKLEA SRS W56
18 Hex. nut M4 AETY R W
19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ABRMARIL L Wx8
20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 AARMARIL ~ WX 10
21 Hex. nut M3 AfEty kW3
22 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 20 AARARIL - Wx20 ey PoPin
Hex. socket button bolt M4 X 10 ARARMRE DRIV b Max10 Middle bobbin EES
23 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 AARMARIL - U3x 10
24 Hex. socket bolt M2.6X6 AARMARIL ~ H2.6x6
25 HV270320 Fixed knife base (MK6R2) EIE A & (MK6R2) Hx 1
26 HV270381 Thread cut a’ ssy (MK6R2) HEDAPRASSY (MK6R2) H x 1 [Sal! Posein
RJ270110 Thread cut a’' ssy (MK6R2 middle bobbin) B HEIAARASSY (WK6R2ERZ) B H X 1 [Middle bobbin |
H6 070403



02B Thread cut B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVX-YOM/Y7M

65 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVS-Z9/Z12/215  BEVS-HLZ12

070130



02B

Thread cut B

EYB
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 KC271440 Drive section service cover BREEY—E XA~ 1
2 HV270360 Motor lever (MK6R2) E—5—Ls3— (WK6R2) 1
3 A9052078 Micro switch (D2VW-01L2A-1) XA HARA yF D2N-01L2A-1) 1
4 HV270280 LS bracket LTSy b 1
5 KN272350 Drive pin ¢ 6(L=35) EBE Y ¢6(L=35) 1
6 HV270350 Drive cam(MK6R2) EREh 2 s (MK6R2) 1
7 KC330180 Collar ¢10 n5— ¢10 1
8 KN271782 Drive lever EREL/S— 1
A9010064 Needle bearing (HMK1015, NTN) Z— RJLART Y 24 (HMK1015, NTN) 1
9 KN271750 Motor lever rotary shaft E—4—L/\—[Eiz# 1
10 KN271800 Drive lever collar BHL/A—HF— 1
11 A9012002 Uniball joint (PR-6) 1=H—LTaA Tk (PR-6) 1
12 HH330760 Hex. connecting bar ANF B 1
13 KN330010 Lock connecting rod L=1780 Owy&EfEDy K L=1780 712
KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 Ow5&ERD Y K 12000 YN/YS/Y9/Y1/215
14 HH330770 Hex. connecting stick 35L A EREE 351 3
15 HV270240 Motor bracket E-—42—T35 vk 1
16 KN271720 Motor spacer E—H—RR—Y— 1
17 A9054043 Condenser (SH-M, 5SMF-U, 200V AC) 325 U4— (SH-M, 5MF-U, 200V AC) 1
18 A9065075 Gear head Fray K 1
19 A9065111 Motor (RM-H7A15 PMPR344-U) E£—/ — (RM-H7A15 PMPR344-U) 1
20 RR270010 Motor bracket cover (MK6) DS E—82—T5% v kH/S—MK6) DS 1
51 Flush screw M4 X 8 (Undercut) +ERMINRS MX8(FUE—Hy k)
52 Rag nut (C) M4 REF Y RO M4
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 AARMRIL L M6 15
54 Hex. nut M6 Afaty kW6
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 15 AARMRIL - M3x15
56 Hex. nut M5 AET YR WS
57 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) RETF Y b M (EESR NRESH)
58 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M5x8 AREFUTIE A F D (%) M5x8
59 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M5X8 RARMIEA 2 (F5k) M5x8
60 Hex. socket set screw M5X 6 ARARMIEA XD W5x6
61 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 75 AARMRIL L M6XT5
62 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25 AARMARIL - M8 x 25
63 Hex. nut M8 Afaty kW8
64 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(With washers) REBREKIL b WX 10(FES SHERH)
65 Pan screw M5X75 +EREFRNHD W5 XT5
66 Pan screw M5X 65 +FEREAFRNHD M5 X 65
67 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 18 AARMRIL - Wx18
68 Truss screw M4 X6 +FERI R TRNHRS M6
H6 070426




02C Thread cut C

BEVS-Z29/212/215  BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEVS-HLZ12

BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12F BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

070501



02cC Thread cut C (H=Head Q' TY)
Ry cC (H=HE%)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 A9056038 Rotary solenoid O—%y—yL/4 K Hx1
4ER45-33%x3Xx8x9 (ETL) 4ER45-33 X 3X 8 X9 (ETL)
2 KL270260C Switch stay 2L YFRF— Hx1
3 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) SEHER A v F (RS-603) Hx1
4 SG270081 Thread away base RihA R—2 Hx1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byRA—IHEY Hx1
6 SG270090 Thread away solenoid lever RIA YL A FLn— Hx1
7 KL270450 Hook guide plate TvHHAFTL—h Hx1
8 KL270091 Thread away hook guide R TV I HAE Hx1
9 KL270101 Thread away hook RIA TV Hx1
10 KL270131C Lever connecting pin LA—EfEE Y Hx2
11 KL270120C Connecting plate EETL— b Hx1
12 KX270070 Thread guard disk spacer FEIMR R—H— Hx2
13 KX270050 Thread guard disk bracket upper SHMD E Hx1|o
SG270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper HBMISHy bE Hx 1 |2
RD270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper AHMIS4y bE Hx 1 |zs
14 KX270370 Napped plate BEIL—F Hx2|o
SG270100 Napped plate BEIL—+ Hx 2 |z2
RD270020 Napped plate HWETL—k Hx 2 |us
15 LA270120 Thread guard disk bracket KBTS 4 vk (2N-A) Hx1|o
SG270030 Thread guard disk bracket(Z12) HEIMT S v k(212) Hx 1 |z
LA270080 Thread guard disk bracket (ZQ-A) HEIMT 57y k(20-A) Hx 1 |z
51 Truss screw M3 X 10 +FERM FSRNFD M3Ix 10
52 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer) FERF FTRNKS M3x6 (EERT)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) [REREFAIL L Mx12 UXRERM)
54 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) REF Y M OSRES)
55 Truss screw M4 %16 +FERM FSRNFD WX 16
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ARARMIEA XD Max8
57 Truss screw M3x8 +FRI RS RNRS M3 8
58 Truss screw M4 x12 +FERE FTRDFD WX 12
L8 070428



03 Take up lever

32

BEDSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS
BEDRH-ZF/ZN/Z12/2Q-BS

BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEVS-Z9/212/Z215 BEVS-Z12C/Z15C

61 060531



03

Take up lever

(H=Head Q' TY)

X (H=ZE%)

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RV230070 Take up lever driving lever a' ssy FFEEEH L /\—a’ ssy Hx1
2 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever (Metal) RAEE L/ A— (A 2 LEA) Hx1
3 RH230311 Take up lever driving lever REFEEH L/ \— Hx1
4 RH230810 Take up lever metal RIFEEB L /A—A 2L Hx1
5 KF230501 Take up lever roller a’ssy XK 0a ssy Hx 1
6 KF230680 Cam followers(KRX4X7.9%X15-1PX 1) NLTAOT KRX4XT.9X15-1Px 1) Hx1
7 HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion) F+RRF I D EEERID Hx1
8 RV230060 Take up lever driving roller RAERE O GEE 2 1 ) 205 Hx1
9 RD230130 Take up lever driving roller shaft KR 08 Hx1
10 HB230800 Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set col |[RHEBHLA—BEEE Y bHh5— Hx1
1 RH230610 Thrust washer RSR Ty e— Hx1
12 SL230130 Arm reinforcement bracket F—LW@BRIS TV b HXx1
13 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin RABEHLA—ERE Y Hx1
14 RR320030 Balancer set plate(For ¢20 shaft) NS oY —1k A £ B (¢ 2080) H—2
15 RR320021C Balancer for ¢ 20 shaft NS UY— ¢ 208 H—2
16 SG230350 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a'ssy RFE - $HEEEBHa ssy Hx1
17 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy SHEEER) H Laa’ ssy Hx1
18 RN230030 Bearing case a’ ssy R7 Yo r—2Ra ssy Hx1
19 RN230020C Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) |&t#8E@HLGRD.2 620) Hx1
20 RN230040 Bear ing case RPYUGr—2 Hx1
21 A9010073 Ball bearing(6005ZZ) R—ILART 1) >4 (600522) Hx1
22 A9012421 C-ring for hole ¢47 CRULE 4 TR $47 Hx1
23 HB230080C  [Washer for cam(2) NLBT Yo v—(2) Hx1
24 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALATv o v—1) HXx1
25 SG230340 Take up lever cam H6RN (¢ 20) KA L HGRN (b 20) Hx 1
26 HB230620 Flush screw +ERFIMNG S GRBER) Hx3
27 RH230300 Take up lever cam base KHALR—Z Hx1
28 RH230280 Needle bar crank rod $tEYSvoRY R HXx1
29 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RLRFYLY Hx1
30 RH230330 Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEERE)H LT H S5 — Hx1
31 SL210081 Arm 7L Hx1
32 SM250140 Side cover (First head) Y4 FAA—(5ER) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) [ARERFEARS wax4(EEHIR)

52 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) REF Y b MOSRESH)

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10(With washers) AARMARIL ~ WX 10(FES /R EEH)

54 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 ARARMIEA XD W5X5

55 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 ARERAARIL b M8 x 25

56 Disc spring 8 m/N% 8

57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 (With washers) AERIARIL L MX15(FESE N EE)

58 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 ARARMRIL b M5x 15

59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ABRMARIL L Wx8

60 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 AARMARIL - M5x 18

61 Truss screw M5X8 +FERM RS RINKD W5x8

L8 070426




04A-1 Needle bar A(Z9)

o

(é((((((((@

(@

[4)]

el

\,
(((((((((é((((((((((((@

S
=4

8—

27

BEDSH-ZN-BS BEVS-Z9
BEDRH-ZN-BS

060531



04A—1 Needle bar A(Z9)

(H=Head Q' TY)

#HHEA (Z29) (H=38%0

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RD230480 Needle bar a’ssy $tiga’ ssy Hx9
2 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEH A K Hx9
3 RH230410C Needle bar HE Hx9
4 KV230040 Needle bar spring (Upper, for thick type) g/ (E, EMAD) Hx9
5 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp ARILY FI5T Hx9
6 HT230263 Washer for set clamp b SUTRES Hx9
7 S$G230220 Needle bar spring lower fiz: AC S Hx9
8 RD230370C  [Cloth hold(ZQ4) %L (204) Hx9
9 KF232120 0-ring (1B-AN6227-05) 01) 4 (1B-AN6227-05) Hx9

10 HT230120 Washer 2.4 (YN) Sa5avTviv— 2.4 Hx9

11 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) SHIEA (Tw4 - AR THD Hx9

12 RH230460 Needle clamp screw $HERS Hx9

13 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) Stk (T v 48 Hx9

14 FNO70011RG  |Needle (DBXK5 11RG) & (0BXK5 11RG) Hx9

15 MH230040 Take up lever shaft (DT-ZN) KL+ T b OT-2N) Hx1

16 SG230200 Take up lever collar (Z12) KFAEH T —(212) Hx2

17 S$G230230 Take up lever spacer (t=6.1) RFERR—H— (t=6.1) Hx2

18 KX230152 Take up lever (ZN multi) XHE(NTILF) Hx9

19 KX230141 Take up lever spacer KHERR—H— Hx8

20 MH230110 Needle bar stocker (DT-ZN) §HER kv 51— (DT-ZN) HXx1

21 A9014167 0-ring SS065 0% 55065 Hx18

22 MH230100 Needle bar felt (DT-ZN) $HET )L b OT-2N) Hx 1

23 SW230000 Slide block set 254 FTavsty b Hx1

24 SW230010 Slide block 254 KTAvY Hx 1

25 KX230040 Bearing plate RPYLGIL—+ Hx1

26 MH230032 Needle bar base (DT-ZN) $HER—X (OT-2N) Hx 1

27 SW230020 Take up lever stocker KR by h— Hx1

28 A9011137 LM-guide (ZN) LM A K @2N) Hx1

51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x4 RERMFL TR, Y b2 Max4

52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AARMRIL L M3x8

53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 AARMILEA SRS Mx8

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 ABRARIL L Mx10

55 Hex. socket button bolt M4x8 ARERRE DRI - Mxs

56 Hex. socket flush screw M3x 14 AARMIAS M3x 14

57 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 35 AARMRIL - M3x35

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 REARMAIL b M4x12

59 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 12(With washers) RATARIL b WX 12 (FES NRESH)

60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 AARMARIL - WX 14

L8 070426




04A-2 Needle bar A(Z12)

y@é@%@gg

N
%) ~

12

oAl —13

14

BEVS-Z12 BEVS-Z12C BEVT-Z1201C

070426



O04A—2 Needle bar A(Z12) (H=Head Q' TY)
iEA (21 2) (H=FE%0

ITEM{ LI ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 RD230480 Needle bar a’ssy #tiEa ssy Hx12
2 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEH A K Hx12
3 RH230410C Needle bar HE Hx12
4 KV230040 Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) #HE/R (£, EWA) Hx12
5 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HWI LY hISUT Hx12
6 HT230263 Washer for set clamp S TRES Hx12
7 SG230220 Needle bar spring lower fiz: At SN Hx12
8 RD230370C |Cloth hold(ZQ4) 70T (204) Hx12
9 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) 4 (1B-AS568-902) C03091B Hx12

10 HT230120 Washer 2.4 TasavIvir— 2.4 Hx12

11 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) SHEA (T Y - LA RS Hx12

12 RH230460 Needle clamp screw EgTE Hx12

13 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) SHEA (79914 Hx12

14 FNO70011RG  |Needle (DBXK5 11RG) 4t (DBXK5 11RG) Hx12

15 SG230230 Take up lever spacer (t=6.1) KR R—H— (t=6.1) Hx2

16 KX230152 Take up lever (ZN multi) RFENTILF) Hx12

17 KX230141 Take up lever spacer RFERR—H— H %10

18 RD230201 Take up lever spacer collar RHRAR—Y—HF— HXx 1
19 SG230040 Needle bar stocker SHER by h— Hx 1

20 A9014167 0-ring SS065 01 >4 $5065 H x 24

21 SG230070 Needle bar base gHER—Z Hx 1

22 SG230150 Needle bar felt gHET L - Hx 1

23 $G230140 Take up lever shaft(Z12) EHL 4T 212 Hx 1

24 SG230200 Take up lever collar (Z12) RiEEHS5—(212) Hx2

25 SG230050 Slide block set 254 RJTOvsey b Hx 1

26 SG230060 Slide block 254 KI0vy Hx 1

27 SG230110 Bearing plate R7YvGIL—+ Hx1

28 SG230410 Take up lever stocker (Z12) RER bvh—@212) Hx1

29 SG230390 LM-guide (Z12) LN A K (z12) Hx1

51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x4 ARBRFTTILRSA D FHRS Mx4

52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 ABRARIL b M3x8

53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 AARMFIEA TS Mx4

54 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRM S RNFT Wax8

55 Hex. socket bolt M3 X35 ABRERIL k M3 X35

56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 AREREARIL b WX 12

57 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 AABRFLEDHTS Mx8

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 AERMRIL - Wx10

59 Hex. socket flush screw M3 X 14 AARMIMFS M3x 14

60 Hex. socket bolt M5X 14 (With washers) AARMRIL b M5x 14 (FES NRES()

61 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 AARMRIL - Mx15




04A-3 Needle bar A (Z15)

—)))

W)

<~

~

BEVS-Z15 BEVS-Z15C BEVT-Z1501C

070501



04A—3 Needle bar A(Z15) (H=Head Q' TY)
#EA (Z215) (H=5E%)

ITEM{ LI ST No. DESCRIPTION &4 Q'Y NOTE
1 RD230480 Needle bar a’'ssy $HiEa’ ssy H x 15
2 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEA A K Hx15
3 RH230410C [Needle bar st Hx15
4 KV230040 Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) |sH#/ 3% (£ B9 Hx15
5 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HwRIEY YISV T H x 15
6 HT230263 Washer for set clamp Y S TRES H %15
7 S$G230220 Needle bar spring lower gHEAR T HXx15
8 RD230370C  [Cloth hold(ZQ4) 70T (204) Hx15
9 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) >4 (1B-AS568-902) C03091B HXx15

10 HT230120 Washer 2.4 $a153vTyir— 2.4 H x 15

11 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) SHIEA (T - 1A RS H x15

12 RH230460 Needle clamp screw SHER D Hx15

13 RH230450 Needle clamp With hook) SHEA (T w5 ) H x15

14 FNO70011RG [Needle (DBXK5 11RG) 4t (DBXK5 11RG) Hx15

15 SL230070 Take up lever shaft (ZQ6) KRS % 7k (206) Hx 1

16 SL230001 Slide block set (ZQ6) 254 KTav sty k(206 Hx 1

17 SL230021 Slide block 254 FIavYy Hx 1

18 RD230060 Bearing plate R7YVGTL—+ Hx 1

19 SL230031 Needle bar base HER—2Z Hx 1

20 S$G230200 Take up lever collar (Z12) EREEH S —(212) Hx2

21 SG230230 Take up lever spacer (t=6.1) KRR R—H— (t=6. 1) Hx2

22 KX230152 Take up lever (ZN multi) XN ILTF) Hx15

23 KX230141 Take up lever spacer RFERR—H— Hx13

24 RD230201 Take up lever spacer collar RERR—H—HF— Hx1

25 SL230040 Needle bar stocker (ZQ6) $HER kv 51— (206) Hx1

26 A9014167 0-ring SS065 01) >4 S5065 H %30

27 SL230080 Needle bar felt gHET L - Hx 1

28 SL230090 Slide block sim 254 FTAvI VL Hx 1

29 RV230180 Take up lever stocker RER by H— Hx1

30 SL230140 LM-guide (ZQ6) LMF 4 K (za6) Hx 1

51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 RARGFE TR D MAx4

52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AARARIL - M3x8

53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 ARERMIEAFS Mx4

54 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ABRFIEA RS W4X8

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 %10 AREREARIL ~ WX 10

56 Hex. socket flush screw M3Xx14 ABRMFIMF S M3x 14

57 Truss screw M4 X8 +FERE R RNFS X8

58 Hex. socket bolt M3 X35 ABRERIL k M3 X35

59 Hex. socket bolt M4 %12 AREREARIL b WX 12

60 Hex. socket bolt M5X 14 (With washers) ARATNHRIL b M5x 14 (FES NRESM)

61 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 AERMRIL ~ Mx15

62 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 25 ABRERIL b M3 x 25




0

04B Needle bar B

3
4
2 > 5 52 52
7 p @ & & 5 .
" Y (@ 4 10
e &g o o
6 9
0 JIN
a 12
7 ge Q
S % e
0 B
54%&@ ‘| h 0 P
< 14 53
" :@gf i &
Nl ’ 15
21 S <o) @
9 e T 1
55 5 L8]] oL 7 6
& 22 (d)™ 25 57
A
(S0
A 18
17

=

BEVS-Z29/212/215  BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEVS-HLZ12

BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12F BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C
070405



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
£H#5B (H=8E%0)

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1 $G230170 Driving shaft S Thsh Hx1
2 RD230150 Driving shaft bush upper (BEMAX) EEENBE T v 1k (BEMAX) Hx1
3 HT230750 0il core (30mm) 7% (30mm) Hx 1
4 HT230471 Small link pin Moy EY Hx1
5 HT230491C |Link (Smal l) IPZAOD Hx1
6 HT230730 Shim ring(¢ 10 t=0. 3) LYY ($10 20.9) Hx 1
7 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EZLE A 85 (FF E723) Hx2
8 KF230530 Rol ler (For take up lever) A R Hx2
9 HT230450 Link roller joint pin yrsapvasvhEy Hx1
10 HT230760 0il core (8mm) 3B (Bnm) Hx 1
11 HB230201C  |Needle bar driving link SHEEE Y Y Hx 1
12 HT230510 Needle bar driver slide block sEMFEHIOY Y Hx1
13 $G230180 |Link roller joint pin(Large) UTELPERSANPICN] Hx1
14 HT230480C |Link (Large) 2y (K Hx 1
15 $G230190 Washer for joint pin SaAVFEVRAT Y — Hx 1
16 SG230031 Cloth hold support slide block HRISEHIOYY Hx 1
17 $G230000 Oil receive plate Ry TL— bk Hx1
18 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HRIRTL Hx 1
19 HT230290 Needle bar beat fixing base SHEM IS Hx1

20 HT230520 Needle bar driving stopper SHEMER by /si— Hx1

21 A9012368 Spacer (Rol | bush) AR—H— (BT v a) Hx1

22 RH230550 Shim ring PN Hx1

23 RH230540 Needle bar driver HEI Hx 1

24 HT230280C |Needle bar driver pin SHEMEE Y Hx1

25 HT230560C [Needle bar driver return spring SHHEMFY 2 —22TY VT Hx 1

26 A9012415 Double point screw M6 x 7 (P0. 75) WA 2 k3 M6 x 7 (PO. 75) Hx2

27 SL230180 Driving shaft bush (Lower) BHHT v () Hx 1

28 LA230140 Bearing guide RFPYDTHA R Hx1

29 $G230300 Bearing pin RFYLHEY Hx1

30 A9010065 Ball bearing 686zz R RF7 Yy 68622 Hx1

51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X 10 RARMIEA RS WX 10

52 Hex. socket set screw M4 X 6 (With nylo[RARMIEA RS Wx6(F4 0

53 Hex. nut M4 AEF Y b W

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 (With washers)|~aRftHRL - mx12(EES /RESM)

95 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 AARMRE VR b N3X6

56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylo[RARMIEARS Wx4(F4 O

57 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5X%X6 AREBRFKIL b M2.5%6

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers)|~aRftHRL - wax15EES /RESM)

59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 (With washers) |~ER#EHRLF wax6(FES /SRESEM)

60 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4 X|AEBR{ILAHS @R Wx12

L8 070619




04C Needle bar C

BEVS-29/212/Z15  BEVS-Z12C/Z15C

BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/Z15

BEVY-Z12F BEVY-Z12C/Z215C BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

070319



04cC Needle bar C (H=Head Q' TY)
gtisC (H=8E%0)
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block LA—ErTavy Hx 1
2 RR230091 Needle bar driving lever set(P25.65)|st#EmL/ \—+ v k(P25 65) Hx1
3 HB230271C  [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin [##ESL\—EEE 2y +H5— Hx 1
4 RR230081 Needle bar driving lever (P25. 65) SHHEERB) L/ S— (P25. 65) Hx1
5 HB230281C [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin [s#EBL/\—BEEHS— Hx 1
6 HT230410C |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin |sEEBL\—BERE>Y Hx 1
7 HB230262C [Needle bar driving lever connecting |s#8sE®L/ \—EfzE> Hx 1
8 HB230220C [Needle bar driving lever pin(B) SHEEREI L/ A—E L (B) Hx 1
9 SG230270 Cam guide plate NLHA FTL—b Hx 1
10 $G230210 Cloth hold cam(K3) HBITH L KS) Hx 1
11 MK230080C [Cam tap plate hbsyFTL—h Hx1
12 SG270190 Thread support a’ssy HARFEASSY Hx1
MM270000 Thread support a’ ssy(24V) DTHE HIRFFASSY (24V) DTHE Hx 1|
13 SG270050 Thread support base HREAR—Z Hx1
14 A9014166 Plug cushion rubber TM-96-6 IS5 vy avdn 966 Hx1
15 SG270060 Thread support lever REREFL— Hx 1
16 S$G270070 Thread support |ink REHUDY Hx1
17 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLEA B (FER $3) Hx2
18 $G270120 Thread support return spring REHY S —2NF Hx 1
19 SG270110 Thread support lever pin screw REHFLA—ELRD Hx 1
20 KC270101C  |Solenoid pin YL/ A REY Hx1
21 A9056037 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL (With cover) [¥—7vL/4 F T0s-KiosL(h/i—fh) Hx1
A9056042 Keep solenoid(24V) TDS-K10SL-368 £—FYLJ A K (24V) TDS-K10SL-368 Hx 1|
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylo[RARMIEARS Wx4(F4 O
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers)|<aRfAL b wax12(FES /HESH)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5 X5 RARMIEA RS W5 X5
54 Hex. nut M6 With spring washer) AET Y b 6O EEL)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 (With adhesive|~AARMAIL + wax 14GREHID
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 (With washers) |[<ARERL b wxa(TES /RESH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers)|[~ARMKIL b Wax15CEES /\FERH)
98 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 RARMLEA RS W5X8
59 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 (With washers) [<ARMHRL - Nex6(FEE /ARERM)
60 Hex. nut M4 AEF Y b W
L8 070619




04D Needle bar D

070426

BEVS-Z29/212/215

BEVS-Z12C/Z15C

BEVY-Z12F




04D Needle bar D (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
##D (H=EB%) CKIIHEBICL > TRLE D)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 SL250102 Upper shaft guard (Needle between 350) ¥ — K ($+R9350) H—1
2 RV250070 Arm upper cover F—LETH Hx1
3 SG230160  |Slide block fixed plate 254 7Oy s EERE H X 1 [jacpine shipnent remove
4 $G230290 Slide block holder 254 ETAYIRLE— Hx 2
5 SG330010 Connecting rod EEO Y R 2 |x
6 SG330041C Rod joint ¢6 Oy RSaf>k¢6 2
7 $G230280 0il save felt AT T Hx 1
8 SL250230 Head left cover EEER N/~ Hx 1
9 SL250081 Cap cover set 2 1EFHNA—t b2 Hx1
10 SG250060 0il holder felt BB Tk Hx1
1 SL250091 Cap cover 2 1BFH/N—2 Hx1
12 A9014168 Brass rivet ¢2x11.5(Brass) BHRUBE YA b ¢2x11.5@EERY Hx 4
51 Truss screw M5X 6 +ERA T RIDRD W5x6
52 Hex. socket bolt M5X 10 AARMARIL - M5% 10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x15(With plain washer) [RERMERIL L Max15(FESRM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 ARARMRIL b WX 14
55 Hex. socket bolt M4x6With plain washer) ARAFRERIL b M4 x 6 (EESH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 Xx25(With washers) AARMARIL b WX 25 (FES /SREEH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 AARMRIL - Wx12

L8

070912




04E Needle bar E(ZN/Z12/2Q)

BEDSH-ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS BEVS-Z9/Z212/Z15 BEDYH-Z12/ZQ BEVY-Z12/Z215

BEDRH-ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS BEDLH-Z12/2Q 060530



04 E Needle bar E (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
fHizE (H=BE%) CXITHIBICL > TREL D)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 | PE250010P300 [Head between cover (Z9, P=300) ~v % /38— (29, P=300) H—1 [x
PE250010P330 [Head between cover (Z9, P=330) ~ v FE% /38— (29, P=330) H—1 [x
PE250010P350 [Head between cover (Z9, P=350) ~y KRH/S— (29, P=350) H—1 [x
PE250010P400 [Head between cover (Z9, P=400) ~ v FE%/3— (29, P=400) H—1 [x
PF250010P300 [Head between cover (Z12, P=300) ~v FE%H /38— (212, P=300) H—1 [x
PF250010P350 [Head between cover (Z12, P=350) ~v KRH/S— (212, P=350) H—1 [x
PF250010P380 [Head between cover (Z12, P=380) ~v KRH/S— (212, P=380) H—1 [x
PF250010P400 |Head between cover (Z12, P=400) ~ v FRE%H/3— (212, P=400) H—1 [x
PF250010P450 |Head between cover (Z12, P=450) ~w KRR /N— (212, P=450) H—1 |x
PF250010P500 [Head between cover (Z12, P=500) ~v KRH /58— (212, P=500) H—1 [x
PF250010P520 |Head between cover (Z12, P=520) ~vy KRH/8— (212, P=520) H—1 [x
PG250010P350 |Head between cover (Z15, P=350) ~ Ff%/3— (215, P=350) H—1 [x
PG250010P380 |Head between cover (Z15, P=380) ~v Ff% /38— (215, P=380) H—1 [x
PG250010P400 [Head between cover (Z15, P=400) ~v KR /58— (215, P=400) H—1 [x
PG250010P450 |Head between cover (Z15, P=450) ~y KR /5— (215, P=450) H—1 [x
PG250010P520 |Head between cover (Z15, P=520) ~ FR%H /38— (215, P=520) H—1 [x
2 PE250000 Head cover (Z9) ~y K= 29 Hx 1|z
PF250000 Head cover (Z12) ~y KEhiR—@12) Hx 1 |2
PG250000 Head cover (Z15) ~v FH/3—(215) Hx 1 |z
3 KX240161 Thread guard With ceramic) Ry BT Hx 1|z
SG240000 Thread guard(With ceramic) Ky @) Hx 1 |22
RD240271 Thread guard(With ceramic) Ky E3FM) Hx 1 [z15
4 MH270131 Thread support apron a’ ssy KR T F 0 ASSY Hx 1o
SG270170 Thread support apron a’ ssy HRIRET T 0 UASSY Hx 1 [z2
SL270000 Thread support apron a’ssy RIRFET 0 UASSY Hx 1 |zs
5 MH270140 Thread support apron REBFT IO Hx1|o
SG270010 Thread support apron REBRTI IO Hx 1 |22
SL270010 Thread support apron REHFT IR Hx 1 |[zs
6 SG270140 Thread support apron spacer REHITOURR—H— Hx2
7 SG270130 Thread support pin REFEY 20-HX9, Z12--Hx 12, Z15--HX 15
8 SG270000 Thread support clamp REBISUT 200X, 212--Hx 12, 215--Hx 15
9 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw REFISOTUARS 79-Hx 9, Z12:-H X 12, Z15--HX 15
10 SG270180 Thread support spring PSS 29-+Hx 9, Z12--Hx 12, Z15--Hx 15
1 SG270150 Thread holder spring support S ANRHHR— b Hx 1 |02
SL270030 Thread holder spring support HIEANRYHR— b Hx 1 |zs
12 MH270151 Thread holder spring R AT Hx1|o
SG270160 Thread holder spring HIE AN Hx 1 |02
SL270020 Thread holder spring PSS Hx1|zs
13 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw ESTEAES: I & 7 HXx 2|z
H X 3 |z12/215
51 Pan screw M3 X8 +ERHF RN WIX8
52 Truss screw M4 x12 +FERE FTRDFD WX 12
L8 070426




05 Jump

ZF 5

- g
‘ «@% i |
51
o |i . r §l 9
Q h ~ i
ZN/ZQIZ9/215 ‘ Q‘ j} =] 0 \@ 54
) il AT @
7— ; | Q\ , ey
4 53 & 0
53 S
- S 11

10

57

o

BEDSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS
BEDRH-ZF/ZN/Z12/ZQ-BS

BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEVS-Z9/Z212/215 BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEDYH-Z12/2Q
BEDLH-Z12/Z2Q

BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12/Z215 BEVY-Z12F BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEDLHE-Z12/2Q-C
BEDLH-Z12-C

060621



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
Ovud (H=88%0)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 A9056036 Rotary solenoid oO—&2y—yL/qK H X1
3ER35-35% 3 X 8x9 M990386R (ETL) 3ER35-35X 3 X 8X 9 MI90386R (ETL)
2 SG230260 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket §HEZ by /B TSy b Hx1
3 HT230220 Needle bar stopper gHER ks Hx 1
4 HT230620C Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER by /SEFE Y Hx1
5 MN230090 Indication plate ®RIL— b Hx1ls
6 SG230310 Needle bar indication bolt gHERRAL Hx 1 |22
7 MH230161 Indication plate ®RIL—k H x 1 [z9/215
8 RD230250 Jump solenoid fixing bracket SxvIYL/ A EBRIATSrY b Hx 1
9 HB240020C  [Jump solenoid lever S TULI A KLn— Hx 1
10 HB240030C Jump solenoid lever pin SxvIUL/ A ELA—EY Hx 1
11 HB240041 Jump eccentric SxyvITxEy Hx2
12 HB560220 Keep solenoid plunger (PTFE) F—FYL/AFTS T v—(F70) H X1
13 HB560060 Keep solenoid spring F—TYL/ARRTYLY Hx 1
14 HB560211 Keep solenoid TDS—KO7A (ETL) F—FYL /A F TDS-KOTA(ETL) Hx1
15 RV230050C Keep solenoid fixed plate F—FUL/ A FRETL—F Hx 1
51 Hex. socket button bolt M4x8 ABRERE DARIL + Maxs
52 Hex. nut M4 ATy M
53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X6 ABRERE DRIV E Mx6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 (With washers) AERFARIL b M5x 16 (FRES /FES)
55 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) ABRIIEA RS WX 4 (EREHI)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ABRERIL ~ Wax8
57 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) AERMRIL b M4 x 12 (FEEH)
(With adhesion) (HEFEH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RERMARIL b Max8(EES NRESH)
59 Hex. socket bolt M2.6x5(With washers) AREBRMAHRIL b M2 6x5(FES NAERH)
L8 070912




06-1 Thread guide(Z9)

™
IS
)i

3
oG )
4 & P
D 57
) <L 18
\ 7

e

BEVS-Z9

060531



06—1 Thread guide (Z9) (H=Head Q' TY)
%@ (29) (H=HE%)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 PE240001 Tension box (VS-Z9) F 233 AASSY (VS-29) Hx1
2 RR240280 Felt (DSH-YN) 7 1)Lk (DSH-YN) Hx1
3 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS) % IATASSY (DS) Hx9
4 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ ssy T a vk — LI Hx9
5 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate HENF /R Hx9
6 RD240154 Dial tension a’ ssy(DS) 54X )L KT (DS) Hx9
7 RR240310 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) HERNTL— bk - £ OSH-N) Hx1
8 RR240320 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) HRENTL— b - T OSH-YN) Hx1
9 SW240030 Sponge rubber (DSH-ZN) ZA ST L (DSH-ZN) Hx1
10 SW240020 Second thread guide plate lower (DSH-ZN) EZHRENT L— b (DSH-ZN) Hx1
1 RR240390 Number label FEESAL Hx 1
12 KN540510 Tension wheel nut FrvavkA—LFty b Hx9
13 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) FTHRBHE Y —T 4 29 (N Hx9
14 PC240060 Tension base case a' ssy(VS-Y9) FLa BT —2R Assy (VS-Y9) Hx1
15 HT240180 SM-nut My k Hx9
16 RR240340 Tension earth plate (DSH-YN) FUY a3V F7—RFL— bk (DSH-YN) Hx1
17 EBY02580 8590 * switch board with thread detection  [8590 - 9&&t#It R 1 v F&iR Hx1
18 RR240330 Switch board fixed base Ry FEARRUL R —X (05) Hx2
19 EBY01627 H2074 16 needle flat cable(Z12) H2074 168675 kr—TIL(212) Hx1
20 PE240010 Tension base cover (VS-Z9) Ty avhhN—Vs-29) Hx1
21 PC240070 Tension base cover (VS-Y9) FUva AR Vs-Y9) Hx 1
22 A9068032 FCW clamp (FCW-26) FOWY 5 > 7 (FCH-26) Hx1
23 MH240021 Tension base bracket = L (DS-ZN) FUYavBR—R - LOT-2N) Hx1
24 MH240011 Tension base bracket = R(DS-ZN) T3 vBR—Z - ROT-2N) Hx1
25 FA999052 Hex. nut SM11/64 With washers) AEF v b SM1/64(FES NFESH) Hx9
51 Truss screw M3X5 +FRHA R T RIDRD WIS
52 Flush screw M4x8 +FREMNF D Max8
53 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 (With washers) ARARMRIL b W5x 15 (FES /R ERH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 ABRMARIL L M2x3
55 Pan screw M4 X6 +EREF RN M6
56 Pan screw M3 x4 TFERIFARDRS M3x4
57 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +EARFFREL YT BEA b+ M3x8
58 Pan head tapping screw B tight +FRAGFREL2Y T BEA b
With flange M3 X8 TS5V THF M3xs
59 Truss screw M4 %10 +FERM FSRNFD WX 10
L8 070426




06-2 Thread guide(Z12)

51

Qo

Q) )

Q’Q )

52 6 ;
7 R 2 ﬁ
@%}))B})D»
O\

- 9

8
Qn 53°§
(

@»n{‘}\

53

22 58

i — D)
)

53

BEVS-Z12 BEVS-Z12C BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12F ch




06—2 Thread guide (Z12) (H=Head @’ TY)
FRE (Z212) (H=8E%)

ITEM{ L 1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 PF240001 Tension base a’' ssy (VS-Z12) F 23 UBAssy (VS-212) Hx 1
2 PF240020 Tension base cover (VS-Z12) FUvavBhN—s-Z12) Hx 1
3 SG240040 Upper part thread guide plate (DSH-Z12) EEHRERT L— b (DSH-212) Hx1
4 RR240300C |Tension a’ ssy (DS) HFTASSY (0S) Hx12
5 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ssy Fooauka —)LL Hx12
6 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate ES: LAAE & k-2 Hx12
7 RD240154 Dial tension a’ ssy B X ILRATHE Hx12
8 RR240390  [Number label EESSAL Hx 1
9 SG240050 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-Z12) RERTL— b - £ OSH-Z12) Hx 1

10 SG240060 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-Z12) HRERTL— b - T (OSH-212) Hx1

1 PF240010 Tension base case a’ ssy(VS-Z12) Fuoavihs—2R Assy(V8-Z12) Hx 1

12 SG240110 Sponge rubber (DSH-Z12) R $ T L (DSH-212) Hx1

13 SG240070 Second thread guide plate lower (DSH-Z12) HEHRERNT L— b (DSH-212) Hx 1

14 FA999052  |Hex.nut SM11/64 (With washers) ABT Y b SHI1/64(FES SHERH) Hx12

15 KN540510 [Tension wheel nut Fuvavka—LFy b Hx12

16 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) FTHRBE©E Y —F 4 29 (N) Hx12
17 EBY02602  |8582 - switch board with thread detection 8582 - 12KEHRIBITR A v FHIR Hx1
18 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LEDHI#E & T sk Hx1
19 EBY01627 |H2074 16 needle flat cable(Z12) H2074 165575 v k7 —T L (212) Hx 1

20 RR240330 |Switch board fixed base (DS) ZA v FEARRUF R —Z (0S) Hx 2

21 HT240180  |SM-nut SMF v+ Hx12

22 SG240100 [Tension base bracket - L (DSH-Z12) FUL3UBR—Z - LOSH-212) Hx 1

23 A9068032  [FCW clamp (FCW-26) FONY 5 > 7 (FON-26) Hx 1

24 RD240090 [Cord holder BLARAE X Hx 1

25 SG240090 Tension base bracket * R(DSH-Z12) FUL 3 UBR—2Z - R(DSH-Z12) Hx1

51 Flush screw M3x8 +FEREFMNF D M3x8

52 Truss screw M3 x5 +FRM RS RNHD MIX5

53 Flush screw M4x8 +FERFMAGS X8

54 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 ARERMRIL b M2x3

55 Pan screw M3 x4 TFEREFRDRS M3x4

56 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +FENIEFREL VT BEA + M3Ix8

57 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X5 +FERAFRES YT BEA b M3Ix5

58 Truss screw M4 %10 +FRA S RNFT WX 10

59 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 (With washers) ABRMRIL b M5x 15 (FES /SHRES)

60 Truss screw M4 X6 +FERM RS RNHS Mx6




06-3 Thread guide(Z15)

21@ o 10 55
| @.‘i)) : %; = * aus
EL ™
53 6 ) _T
° @
Cpo ﬁ

) P

i/ arD)

BEVS-Z15 BEVS-Z15C BEVY-Z15 BEVY-Z15F BEVY-Z15C i

060620



06—3 Thread guide (Z15) (H=Head @’ TY)
%#E (Z215) (H=8a%D

ITEM{ LI ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread col lar base a’ ssy(DS-ZQ) #OAR—RAssy (DS-20) Hx1
2 RV240100 Felt frame (DSH-ZQ) 7z h# (OSH-20) Hx 1
3 RV240110 Felt (DSH-ZQ) 7L b (DSH-ZQ) Hx 1
4 PG240040 Thread col lar base (VS-Z15) %O ~—2 (Vs-Z15) Hx 1
5 A9012438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) TI)L MEIEHRR—Y Hx2
6 RV240180 Tube holder (D-ZQ) Fa—TIHILE—0-20) Hx 1
7 PG240001 Tension base a’ ssy (VS-Z15) F 33 U BAssy (VS-Z15) Hx1
8 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS) HEIATFASSY (0S) Hx15
9 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ssy Fooa uka —)LL Hx15

10 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate S AR PRI H x15

11 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy(DS) F4 ¥ LAFATFHE0S) H x15

12 RR240390 Number label EESSAL Hx 1

13 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-ZQ) HRERTL— b - £ (DSH-2Q) Hx 1

14 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-ZQ) HRERNTL— b - T (OSH-20) HXx 1

15 PG240010 Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Z15) FUY 3BT —R Assy(VS-Z15) Hx1

16 RV240091 Sponge rubber (DSH-ZQ) Z AR LT L (DSH-ZQ) Hx1

17 RV240062 Second thread guide plate (DSH-ZQ) H2HEN T L— b (DSH-20) Hx 1

18 FA999052 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) ABT Y b S1/64(FES SHERH) H x15

19 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Fuvavka—LFy b Hx15

20 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) FTHRBEE Y —F 4 29 (N) H %15

21 HT240180 SM-nut Mk Hx15

22 EBY02612 8562 * switch board with thread detection  [8562 - I5K&tARRMR A v FEiR Hx 1

23 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LEDf5BE 4 = Ls AR HXx1

24 EBY01625 H1842 16 needle flat cable HIB42 168 T 5y Fr—T L Hx 1

25 RR240330 Switch board fixed base ZA v FEARRF R —Z (0S) Hx 2

26 PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-Z15) T3 B NIA—(s-215) Hx 1

27 A9068032 FCW clamp (FCW-26) FCW S5 > 7 (FCW-26) Hx1

28 RV240081 Tension base bracket - L (DSH-ZQ) FUvaBR—R - L(OSH-Z0) Hx 1

29 RV240071 Tension base bracket - R (DSH-ZQ) FUvaBR—2 - R(OSH-Z0) Hx 1

51 Flush screw M3x8 +FERFMNFS M3x8

52 Truss screw M3x 14 +FERM FTRNHD MIx 14

53 Truss screw M3 x5 +FRA S RNFT MIX5

54 Flush screw M4x8 TFARMMNRS WX

55 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 ABRARIL b M2x3

56 Hex.nut M4 I ATy~ W 1

57 Pan screw M3 X4 FFREAEFRNRS M3x4

58 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +FENIEFREL VT BEA b M3Ix8

59 Truss screw M4 x 10 +FERM FTRNFS WX 10

60 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15(With washers) REARMARIL b M5 X 15 (FES, /SRER)




07-1 Color change(Z29/212)

BEVS-29/212/Z15 BEVS-Z15C/Z15C BEVY-Z12F

070426



07-—1 Color change (Z9/7212) (3% Depends on machine type)
Bz (29.7212) CRIFERBICK > TEL D)

ITEM{ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 SG330231 Color change a' ssy for slide (12 needle) 254 RRBBEIASSY (12K) 1
2 SG330161 Color change cover (Upper) BRI HN— (L) 1
3 SG330140 Sensor dock oY —Ryy 1
4 SG330110 Connecting block EETOvY 1
5 KX330160 Connecting col lar shaft o O 6
6 A9010063 Bear ing MR105ZZ (NSK) S=F a7 EMZS MRI1052Z (NSK) 6
7 A9012127 E-ring ¢3 ERULY BEE ¢3 6
8 SG330120 LM base plate IMR—R FL—k 1
9 KX230170 Joint block TaqrrJovy 1
10 SG330100 LM guide 2SRS12MUU+265M (THK) LMA A K 2SRS12MUU+265M (THK) 1
1 A9053079 Lock sensor cable Z type Ovseoy—4s—J LB 1
12 EBY01623 3770 needle positioner board(ZN) 3770 =— FILR TS 3 F—£4R (2N 1
13 A9012208 Spacer (Rol | bush) ¢5x4L RR—Y—(ETwia) ¢5x4L 5
14 SG330131 Board fixed base HARRTR—X 1
15 A9065092 Reversible motor 3RJ10GB-AUL-E4 L/8—2 TV E—S— 3RII0GB-AUL-E4 1
16 A9065106 Gear head 3GB18K-D5 F¥ Ay K 36BI8K-DS 1
17 SG330060 Color change base BRITE 1
18 A9010004 Bearing 6003ZZ R7 1YY 600322 2
19 SG330070 Color change cam BIH L 1

20 SG330080 Bearing hold collar R7PYSTRINT— 1

21 SG330090 Color change side plate By R TL— 1

22 A9060063 Photo micro sensor EE-SX672A FUTHE T+ b4 Y Ot oY — EE-SX6T2A 1

23 SG330151 Rotation sensor dock Bt Y— Ry 1

24 SG330171 Color change cover (Lower) BRI H/N—(F) 1

25 SG330180 Color change connecting shaft (For Z12/V300) | % &kss (212/V300/) 1

SG330030 Color change connecting shaft (For Z12/V500) |&% &#ts (212/v500/) 1

26 SG330020 Connecting rod right EfEO Y RE 1

51 Truss screw M4 x8 +ERM RTINS Mx8

52 Hex. socket bolt M6 X35 (With washers) RATATHRIL b M6x 35 (FES /NRES)

53 Hex. socket bolt M3X 10(With washers) ABRMRIL b M3x 10 (FES /SHES)

54 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 14 (With washers) AARMRIL b M3x14(FES NRES)

55 Hex. nut M6 ABF Yk N6

56 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 15(With washers) AATTHRIL b M5x 15 (FES NRES)

57 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 ABRARIL ~ M3x 10

58 Truss screw M3 X8 +FERM RS RNHS MIx8

59 Pan screw M5X50(With plain washer) FERIFRNRS M5 x50 (EESAT)

60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 ARERMRIL - Mx6

61 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 ARERMIEA RS M5x 10

62 Hex. socket set screw M6 x5 AERIFIEASRS M6X5

63 Hex. nut M5 ABFYE NS

64 Hex. socket bolt M5X 30 AERMRIL ~ M5x30

65 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(With spring washer) [ABFRMRIL L M5x 20 RERA)

66 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25(With washers) ARERERIL b M6 x25 (FES /\RERM)




07-2 Color change(Z15)

BEVS-Z15C/Z15C BEVY-Z12F

BEVS-29/212/Z15

070426



07—2 Color change (Z15) (3% Depends on machine type)
Bz (Z15) CRIZHIEIC & > TR D)

ITEM{ L 1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 SG330053 Color change a' ssy for slide(15 needle) 254 RRBEIASSY(15K) 1
2 SG330161 Color change cover (Upper) BT 55— (£) 1
3 SG330140  [Sensor dock oY —Ryy 1
4 SG330110 |Connecting block EETOvY 1
5 KX330160 [Connecting col lar shaft o O 6
6 A9010063 Bear ing MR105ZZ (NSK) S=F 27 FEHZS WR1052Z (NSK) 6
7 A9012127 |E-ring ¢3 ERULY BEE ¢3 6
8 SG330120 LM base plate IMR—R FL—k 1
9 KX230170 [Joint block TaqvrIaoyy 1
10 SG330100 [LM guide LA A K 1
1 A9053079 Lock sensor cable Z type Ovsteoy—4s—J LB 1
12 EBY01650 Needle positioner board(For BEMAX) —— RULR YT 3+ —£4R BEMAXA) 1
13 A9012208 Spacer (Rol | bush) ¢5Xx4L AR—H— (BT ya) ¢5x4L 5
14 SG330131 Board fixed base HARRTR—X 1
15 A9065104 [Reversible motor 3RK15GN-AW-E1 L/8—2 TILE—H — 3RKI5GN-AW-E1 1
16 A9065116 [Gear head 3GN18K-D12 FXAw F 3GNI8K-DI2 1
17 SG330060 |Color change base BRITE 1
18 A9010004 |Bearing 6003ZZ R7 LY 600322 2
19 SG330270 |[Color change cam(15W) B L (150) 1

20 SG330080 |Bearing hold collar R7PYSTRINT— 1

21 SG330090 |Color change side plate By R TL— 1

22 A9060063  |Photo micro sensor EE-SX672A FUTHE T+ b4 Y Ot oY — EE-SX6T2A 1

23 SG330151 Rotation sensor dock Bt Y— Ry 1

24 SG330171 Color change cover (Lower) BRI H/N—(F) 1

25 SG330180 |Color change connecting shaft (For Z12/V300) B8 #E 8 (212/V300F) 1

SG330030 Color change connecting shaft (For Z12/V500) &8 @ {5 (212/V500F3) 1

26 SG330020 Connecting rod right EfEO Y RE 1

51 Truss screw M4 %8 +FERM RTINS Mx8

52 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 35(With washers) AARMRIL b N6 X35 (FES /SRER)

53 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 (With washers) AREREFRIL b WX 10(FES NRES)

54 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 14 (With washers) AARMRIL b M3x14(FES NRES)

55 Hex. nut M6 ATk N6

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15(With washers) AARMRIL b M5x15(FES /SRER)

57 Hex. socket bolt M3x 10 ABRARIL ~ M3x 10

58 Truss screw M3x8 +FERM RS RNHT MIx8

59 Pan screw M5X50(With plain washer) FERIF RIS M5 x50 (EESAT)

60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 ARERMRIL - Mx6

61 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 ARERMIEA RS M5x 10

62 Hex. socket set screw M6 X5 ARERIFIEA SRS M6X5

63 Hex. nut M5 ABFYE NS

64 Hex. socket bolt M5X 30 AERMRIL ~ M5x30

65 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(With spring washer) RATATRIL b M5x20 UNRER)

66 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 (With washers) ARERMRIL b M6x 25 (FES /NRES)




08A Drive A

BEVS-HLZ12

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Z29/Z212/215

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

070130



08A Drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
EXEhA CRIFHREIC L > TRE D)
ITEM| L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 RR250121 Belt cover front(For large bridge) DSH RJL R HA—FIRT Y v M) DSH 1
2 RR250190 Belt cover back (DSH, 300 bridge) AU k78— (DSH, 300%8) 1
3 |1SWD10640640A0|Shaft cover (HLZ12, ST640) % T R H1/8— (HLZ12, ST640) 1
4 A9020188 Ribstar belt (4PK-1150) 1 TRE—AJL k (4PK-1150) L e
A9020193  |Ribstar belt (4PK-1250) TR E— AL b UAPK1250) 1 |y
5 KN313671 Rotary angle label (A) AT L A 1
6 RR310000 Drive pulley ¢ 152.2(DS) EEB) T—1)— ¢152.2(09) 1
7 HV310050 Key (Side round) 6X6x35 F—(Fh) 6x6%35 1
8 RN310000C Upper shaft ¢ 20(Gear box) E#h¢20(X TR Y R) 1
9 HB310260 Key both round 6 X6 %30 F—THA 6X6X30 1
10 HV310110 Angle gauge R ERE 1
11 A9011240 Bearing unit(For upper shaft) ARF7YvHa=y k UCFL204 1
12 KN310010 Motor pulley ¢48.6 E—4—T—1)— ¢48.6 1
13 HV310210  [Motor IK-FBK8-4P-0.75Kw VF3 E—5— IK-FBKB-4P-0. T5Kw VF3 LI e
A9065101 Motor with brake FCKBS8-4P-0. 75-VF3 I L—%f+E— 4% —FCKBS8-4P-0. 75-VF3 1 o™
RR310080 Motor IK-FCKBS8-4P-1. 5Kw VF3 E—%— IK-FCKBS8-4P-1. 5Ku VF3 1 feor
14 RF510090 Brake motor connect cable TL—FE—S—Hr— I 1 o™
15 RJ250160 Motor fan cover E—8—T 7 AN—(1EAR) 1
16 RR310010 Motor base (DS) E—H—~R—2 (DS) 1
17 RR310020 Motor base plate (DS) E—H—R—ZFL— k(DS) 1
18 HB310070 Timing pul ley (8M-23) BA VT T—1)—(8M-23) 1
19 A9013069 N-coupling N-20-20 NB v T o4 N-20-20 2 |x
20 RN320010 Upper shaft connecting shaft (¢ 20X 3700) EBRERE S T k(620 %3700) 2 |x
21 RR250270 Bearing unit cover B2y hhN— 1
22 RR310090 Bearing unit (UCFL305-20M, SC) B2 1=y k (UCFL305-20M, SC) 1
23 A9065110 Brake for motor SBV-D080-02 E—4—RJL—% SBV-D080-02 1 feane ™"
51 Truss screw M6 X8 +FERM RS RNHRS WGX8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 18 AARIAIL kM6 x 18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 AERMRIL E M6 15
54 Hex. socket bolt M10X25(With spring washer) AREARMAIL b M0x 25 NRES)
55 Truss screw M4 X8 +FERM RS RNHRS Wx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M8x 25 ABREARIL L M8x 25
57 Hex. nut M6 (With plain washer) RETY b N6 (FER)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 65 ABREARIL L M6 65
59 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(With plain washer) FRERFHRIL b N6 x 20 (FES )
60 Hex. socket bolt M8x 35 ABREARIL L M8x35
61 Truss screw M5X 10 +FERE FSRNFT WX 10
62 Truss screw M5X12 TFERI FSRBRS WX 12
L8 070728




08B Drive B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y9(BN) BEVX-YO/Y7 BEVS-Z9/7212/215 BEVS-HLZ12

070201



08B Drive B (3¢ Depends on machine type)
ExEhB CRIFHREIZ & > TRE D)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1 RR310040 Idler plate(DS) T4 ES—FL— @S 1
2 RR310263 Idler pulley bracket G FARS—T—1TSHy ke 1
3 A9011238 Bearing unit (For lower shaft) UCFL204D @1 =y k(F&#F) UCFL204D 1
4 RR250080 Gear box cover (DS) EFRY Y XH3—0S) 1
5 RJ310060 Idler shaft T4 RS—# 1
6 A9020131 Timing belt (250S8M760) B4 T UH AL b (25058M760) 1
7 HB310080 Idler pulley ¢65 FTARES—TF—1— 465 1
8 A9012068 C-ring(For shaft ¢15) CEY Lk 4 ¥ (817 6 15) 1
9 HB310070 Timing pul ley (8M-23) B4V T—1)—(8W23) 1
10 HV310070 Key both round 6% 6% 47 *—THh 6X6x47 1
1 RJ310010C Lower shaft (Gear box) T#(¥F7RY Y R) 1
12 A9011239 Bearing unit(For lower shaft) UCF204 %=y b (FH#MA) UCF204 1
13 HP321100 Lower shaft connecting coupling THERH Y Ty VY 2
14 HB320070 Connecting shaft 15X 3300 E§ES v T b 15%3300 2
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) ABRIAARIL L M6X15(FESE N\ EE)
52 Hex. socket bolt M6X40(Full form thread) ARARMRIL b M6 x40 (£ D)
53 Hex. nut M6 AT kW6
54 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) AARMARIL b M8 x 25 (FES /SR ESH)
55 Truss screw M5%8 +FERM FSRNKD W5x8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 ARARMRIL - M6x 15
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 AERAARIL - M6x 18
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 AARMARIL - M6x 20
H6 070426



10A Pantograph drive A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Z9/212/215



10A Pantograph drive A (R=H-direction rail Q TY) (3X Depends on machine type)
FEEEN A (R=HABML—ILE)  KEHEISE->TEED)
ITEM[ L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 KF730750 Clip(300L) 41) v 7 (300L) 44 |x
2 KF730760 Clip(150L) 51w 7 (1500) 2 |x
3 | 1GRR20300500DZ2 |Pantograph frame a' ssy (DSH-B20S 600 % 300/500) #:7 L— LAASSY (DSH-B20S 600 X 300/500) 1 X
4 KF730500 Truss screw SM11/64%10.5 +FRI R T RNHRS SM11/64%10.5
5 RR730220 Felt (30 % 20X 3T) J 1)Lk (30x20x3T) Rx2+4 [x
6 A9012428 Volume nut (M6, T2) RY2—LF v kM6, T2) 96 |[x
7 RR730320 Caulking nut hoAFy b 96 |x
8 KN480420580 [Guide rail A(580L) B8 L — LA (580L) 4 %
9 A9014160 Locking holl plug LHP-0500 OvFy4HHR—ILFS4 LHP-0500 a
10 RR730010 V-guide bearing base a'ssy(Upper) VIEBIA T 1) 5 R—RASSY (L) 3
11 RR730050C V-guide bearing hold base VEBEART ) Y TEER—R 3
12 RR730020 V-guide bearing base a’ ssy(Lower) VIEEBIR T 1) L5 R— ZASSY () 3
13 RR73000B60 V-sub pantograph frame (600ST) V4 T# 7 L— L (600ST) 1 |yese than #1000
RR73016B60 V-sub pantograph frame (600ST, wide 140) V4 T # 7 L— L (600ST, 1401F) 1 g:ggogolm
14 RR730031C V-sub pantograph frame cap VIR T L—LFxry T 2 hj’;zoﬂ;" H1000
RR730180 V-sub pantograph frame cap (For wide 140) V4 IR T L— L vy T (14018 ) 2 3:ggog°l°°
15 RR73034A60 V-sub pantograph frame (600ST) Main body V4 TH T L— L (600ST) AfK 1 ;:g;oﬂ;“ #1000
RR73036A60 V-sub pantograph frame (600ST, wide 140) V4 T #7 L— L (600ST, 1401F) 1 g:ggogolm
Main body FX%N
16 RR730150  [Felt for V-sub pantograph frame VHIRET T ferseont
RR730170 Felt for V-sub pantograph frame (20 X5 x 100) V4 TR T T k(20X 5% 100) 1 g:ggogg”l”
17 RR73035A60 Suv pantograph guide plate (H600ST) + J HEE) IR (H600ST) 2
18 RR48025A60 H-guide cover (600ST) HZER 713 — (600ST) RX1 |x
19 RJ250030 H-guide servise cover HERY—E R H/8— RXx 1
20 RF480471 H-guide rear cover HERM 1 A7 H1 /3 — Rx 1
21 RJ48018B500 [V-guide cover (500ST) VEEM F 73— (500ST) 2 |x
22 RJ250040 V-guide servise cover (Front) VERY—E R H1/3— (8 1
23 RR250250 V-guide servise cover (R, H600, B200) VERY— E X /53— (R, H600, B200) 1
24 SF730030 Position sting fEREt 1
51 Hex. socket button bolt M5x 12 AARMRE DRIk W5x12
52 Hex. socket button bolt M6 X6 AARMRE VRILE W6x6
(With plain washer) [€3:330)
53 Flush screw MAX12(With toothed lock washer) FERAFINR S WA X 12 (S IR )
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X 12 RARG TS TSHRIL b+ M5x 12
55 Hex. socket flush screw M5x 12 ABRING D W5 12
56 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 (With washers) ARARMRIL b W5x 18 (FES /N FER)
57 Hex. socket button bolt M3x 12 AERFRE DRI L M3x12
(With spring washer) UNREERA)
58 Flush screw M4 X8 (Under cut) TFERMGINFS WMx8(FUH—hY k)
59 Rag nut (C) M4 REFY O W

H6

070426




10B Pantograph drive B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Z9/212/215 0 (
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS




10B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail @ TY) (3¥ Depends on machine type)
#EEE) B (REHARL—ILE)  OKIIHBICE > TRED)
ITEM[ L 1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 RR470420 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (1650L) HELERBNSESE S v T b (1650L) 1 |x
2 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RKLRE—E—Hy Ty 1
3 HH481970C |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar KLRE—E—EfES YT HF— RXx 2
4 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a’ ssy(L) HERE) 7 — 1) —ERATBASSY (L) R X1
5 RR480150 Pantograph drive pulley shaft (¢ 15X 186) BEREN T — 1) — % T b (¢15%186) R X1
6 HH481980 Clamping ¢ 19 $19 FYISLT R X1
7 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) BERE) T— 1) — #% W=50) Rx 1
8 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision MEREY T — ) —fIERA DS — Rx 1
collar
9 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy(R) PRERE) T — 1) —ER{FEASSY (R) R X1
10 RJ480031 H-roller base (Rear) HO—5—R—2 (%) R X 1
1 RR480080 Free span belt (B500-S5M) T —Rs8UA Lk (B500-S5M) R X 1 |%
12 RJ450021 Magnet fixing bracket a’'ssy ISRy FERITT Sy RASSY 1
13 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack (W=50) BALITUTRIL MBI S v Y W=50) Rx2
14 RJ480051C |Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) #HT— - TSrY L Rx 1
15 A9012052 E-ring ¢ 10 EELE 48R $10 Rx 1
16 A9010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) RF5R bT Y v — (AS1226) R x 1
17 RJ480061C |Timing pul ley shaft #HT—U— v T b RX 1
18 RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) HERE) T— 1) — BT (W=50) Rx 1
19 RJ480070 Timing pulley posistion decision collar BT —fERA NS — Rx 1
20 RJ480041C [Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) B#HT—)—RE TS 7Y bR R X1
21 RR48029A60G [LM guide (60ST, 700L) DSH, DXH LMF 4 K (60ST, 700L) DSH, DXH R x 1 [x
22 | RR48016A60 [H-guide rail base(600ST) HEM L— Lt & (600ST) R—1 [aumy
RR48017A60 ([H-guide rail base(600ST) last rail HEEM L — Lt £ (600ST) BALH LI Fr
23 RR450000 Origin point sensor a’ssy Bt 2 —ASSY 1
24 RF450041 Origin point sensor fixed nut Rt d—mitsy b 1
25 RR450010 Origin point sensor bracket BEAt Y—TS57 v b 1
26 A9052031 Magnet proximity switch (MH-601AM) BSRELIER A Y F (MH-601AM) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 ABREARIL k W5x 18
52 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 ABRHLEA SRS W5x8
53 Hex. socket bolt M6Xx22(With washers) ABRERIL L M6x 22 (FES \RESH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25(With washers) AERFARIL b M6 x 25 (FRES /X ESA)
55 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AARMRIL - M3x8
56 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 ABRAHRIL b M3x15
57 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) RERMRIL b MAX12 (R ERT)
58 Hex. nut M6 AfF Y+ M6
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 %X 20 AARMRIL k M6x 20
60 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 45 ARBRMHRIL b M6x45
61 Hex. socket bolt M6 X6 ABRERIL b M6 X6
62 Hex. socket bolt M3X8(With washers) AERFHRIL b W3x8(FES NFES)
SUS sus
63 Truss screw M3 X 12(SUS) +FR BT RINF D M3x12(SUS)
64 Hex. socket bolt M8x 30 (With washers) RARFARIL b M8 X 30 (EES /\RESH)
65 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) AERFARIL b M8 x 25 (FES /AFESR)

H6

070426




10C Pantograph drive C

o

1"
12

e,v,),'
g

13

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-YO/Y7 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y9(BN)

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS ©8

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9(BN) BEVY-YOF(BN) BEVS-Z9/Z212/215 BEVY-Z12/Z15

070201



10C Pantograph drive G (R=H-direction rail Q TY) (3X Depends on machine type)
PERE C (REHARL—LE)  CKEIHEICE>TRED)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RJ48009B60 |H-member connection channel (600ST) HA L/ —BEETF & 24 )L (600ST) RXx 1 [x
2 RR480270 H-roller base (Front) HO—35—~—2 (81 RX1
3 RR480260 Guide bearing pin a’ ssy BT Y VT EUASSY R X1
4 RR460010 H-pantograph stopper block HEE * D0y 4 RXx 1
5 RR460000C Pantograph stopper base Bk A R—2 R X1
6 RR48023A60G |LM guide (600ST, L=700) DSH, DXH LM A K (600ST, L=700) DSH, DXH Rx 1 [x
7 RR48024A60 |H-guide rail base (600ST) HEEM L—JL_—2X (600ST) Rx 1 [|x
8 RJ480110 Guide bearing pin a' ssy (H-back) BEERT 1) U5 E UASSY (H%) RXx 1
9 RJ480121 Guide bearing base a' ssy (H-back) BEART 1) L5 R—ZASSY (H ) RXx 1
10 WW480020 Connecting channel roller (BELM) SE§EF v >R JLA—5— (BELM) RXx 1
11 A9012426 E-ring ¢ 4(SK5M) HRC45-50 Black EY % FEE4(SKSM) HRC45-50 B RX2
12 Ww480030 Connecting channel roller shaft (BELM) EREF v IO — 35— (BELM) RX 1
13 RR480061C Guide roller bracket A4 KA=5—T3 vk R X1
51 Flush screw M4 X8 (Under cut) FERFING D MXB(F o H—Hy b)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 AARMRIL - Wx10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 ABRARIL L Mx6
54 Hex. socket set screw M5 X 6 (Double point) RERIFIEARS M5x6(F T LKA R)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 AARMARIL b WX 12
56 Pierce screw ¢5Xx23 +ERFETRER ¢5%23
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AREBREKIL b WX 15(FES NRERH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 (With washers) AARERIL b M6 X 15CEES /NREST)
H6 070425




10D Pantograph drive D

(e
. III“I“IIIIIIII'>‘Eiizig§?.'
@
25

RN § o
\J-H- n‘V ”
=T o

0701°

BEVS-29/212/Z15

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y9(BN)

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS



10D

Pantograph drive D

#EE8) D
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RR250002 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) DSH, H HEEEB) L= v kH/3— (£) DSH, H 1
2 RR320041 Clamp HDE P 2
3 RF490041 Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) HEREN T— 1 — K (P v 7 MM 1
4 RF490061 Timing belt (B500S5M450) B4 T U5 AL+ (B500S5M450) 1
5 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—a—T—UEREHYTULY 1
6 RR250012 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower)DSH HHEIEI1 = k5 /S—(F)DSH 1
7 EDY00350 AC servo motor (TS4614N1322E200) ACH —RE— 4 — (TS4614N1322E200) 1
8 RF490021 Motor bracket (H-side) E—H—T 5%y kG 1
9 RF490051 Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) BERB T— 1 — N(E—2—f) 1
10 A9010056 Needle bearing Z—KARFYUY 1
11 KR480100 Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar HERE T— — @2 hS— 1
12 RR470010 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (1080L) HIERBh;E#E S + 7 b (1080L) 1 |wysvens
RR470060 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (750L) HEEEBNERE S v 7 b (7500) 1 |zovz2/z1s
13 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RKLRE—E—HyTYLy 2
14 A9011240 Bearing unit UCFL204 R7 Y721z UCFL204 2
15 RF490011 Bear ing bracket WISk 1
16 RF490071C  [Pulley shaft F—)—v T b 1
17 Truss screw M5 X8 +FERE RS RDFD W5x8
18 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 AARMARIL b M6x 20
19 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 ARARFHRIL b W5x 16
20 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 ABREARIL kM6 X 25
21 Hex. socket bolt M8 30 (With washers) ARARMARIL b M8 x 30 (FES /SR ERH)
22 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 ABRIFLEA SRS W5X10
23 Hex. nut M8 AfF v kM8
24 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 ABREARIL L W5x 18
25 Hex. socket bolt M6 X35 (With washers) ARARMARIL b M6 x 35 (FES /SR ERH)
26 Hex. socket bolt M8x35(With washers) ABRIAARIL b MBx35(FESE /\HEEH)
27 Hex. bolt M8x55(With plain washer) REARIL b M8 x 55 CEES )
28 RR470000 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (L=275) HELEREREHE & v T b (L=275) 1 |msvev
RR470030 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (556L) HALEREREAE S + T b (556L) 1 |eozi2zis
H6 070426




10E Pantograph drive E

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7

BEVX-YO9/Y7 BEVS-Z9/212/215

070201



10E Pantograph drive E (3% Depends on machine type)
PEREN E CKIFHTEIC & > TR B)
ITEM{ L 1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RJ480061C |[Timing pulley shaft #BT—)—>v T b 1
2 RJ480070 ([Timing pulley posistion decision collar BT —HERADT— 1
3 RF480140 |Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) HERE) T — 1) — B (W1=50) 1
4 A9010070 |Thrust washer (AS1226) RS RT v — (AS1226) 1
5 A9012052 |E-ring ¢ 10 EBIE A% 610 1
6 RJ480152 [V-roller base vO—5—R—2 1 [ieee e #1000
RR480141 [V-roller base(For wide 140) Va—5—~_—2 (14008F) 1 [
7 RJ450021 Magnet fixing bracket a’ ssy I Fy FERITT 54y RASSY 1
8 RR480080 |Free span belt (B500-S5M) T 1) =R AL + (B500-S5M) 1 |x
9 RF480261 |Timing belt hold rack (W=50) 2L TUTRL MBS v Y W=50) 2
10 HH481980 |Clamping ¢ 19 $19 FYISVT 1
11 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) PERB) T— 1) — % (W=50) 1
12 RJ480080 [Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision HERE) T — ) — W BRA DS — 1
collar
13 RF480370 [V-side LM guide (L=600) VEILWA A K (L=600) 1 [
14 RJ480051C |[Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) BT —BE TS b L) 1
15 | RR48018A500 [V-guide rail base F(500ST) VEML—LtA (500ST) 1 |x
16 RJ480041C |[Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) HBT——EFTS Ty~ R 1
17 RR450000 |Origin point sensor a' ssy B At o —ASSY 1
18 RF450041 Origin point sensor fixed nut REt oY —RftF v b 1
19 RR450010 [Origin point sensor bracket Batoy—734 v b 1
20 A9052031 Magnet proximity switch(MH-601AM) BSERIEIAIER A v F (MH-601AM) 1
21 RJ480190 |V-pantograph drive pulley shaft VBB T—— v T b 1
22 HH481970C |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RILRE—S—EHES YT PHF— 2
23 RF480082 [Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy(R) [HEE®T—!—Hfi&ASSYR) 1
24 RF480092 [Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a’'ssy(L) |HEE®T—y—Hft&assy L) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 %15 AAREARIL - M3x15
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 ARARMRIL b+ M3x8
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) AREARMRIL b M4x12NRER)
54 Hex. nut M6 ATy kN6
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ABRERIL b M6x 20
56 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 AREARMHRIL b W5x 18
57 Hex. socket bolt M6x22(With washers) AREARMARIL b M6x22 (FES NRESH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 45 ARARMHRIL b M6x45
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ABRMEARIL ~ Mx8
60 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washers) ARARMRIL b M3x8(FES NFES)
SUS sUS
61 Truss screw M3 x12(SUS) +FRE BT RN M3x12(5US)
62 Hex. socket bolt M6x25(With washers) ABRIARIL b M6x 25 (FESE /\HEE)
63 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 ABRIFLEASRS N5X8
64 Hex. socket bolt M8x30(With washers) AEARMARIL b M8 x30 (FES /NRESH)

H6

070426




10F Pantograph drive F

070201

BEDSH-YN/YS-B

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-YO/Y7 BEVX-YO/Y7 BEVS-Z9/212/215



10F Pantograph drive F (3% Depends on machine type)
HERE) F CKIFHIBIC &k > TR D)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #i&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RJ480061C [Timing pulley shaft BHBMT—U— v T b 1
2 RJ480070 [Timing pulley posistion decision collar BT —RERANT— 1
3 RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) HEREY T— 1) — B (W=50) 1
4 A9010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) RFR kT v a— (AS1226)
5 A9012052 E-ring ¢ 10 ERIE AR ¢10 1
6 RJ480152  [V-roller base VO—5—~—2 1 e i 1000
RR480141 V-roller base(For wide 140) VO —35—~—2 (14018F) I
7 RR480080 Free span belt (B500-S5M) T =RV AL b (B500-S5M) 1 |x
8 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack (W=50) AL TUTALMATS v Y W=50) 2
9 HH481980 [Clamping ¢ 19 19 BUHYST 1
10 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) HEHT—1— % W=50) 1
11 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision MERE T— ) —fERA DS — 1
collar
12 RF480370 |V-side LM guide (L=600) VEILMA A K (L=600) 1 [x
13 RJ480051C [Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) #BT—) B TS7 v ~ L 1
14 | RR48019A500 [V-guide rail base F(500ST) center VEER L— )L+ % (500ST) CENTER 1 |x
15 RJ480041C |Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) BB T—U—RE TSy bR 1
16 HH481970C [Pulse motor connecting shaft collar FRILRE—S—EES Y T R NS5— 2
17 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy(R) HEREH T — 1) —ER{TAASSY (R) 1
18 RJ480160 V-guide rail base fixing bracket VERL—ILEERE TSy b 4
19 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy (L) HERE) T — 1) —HR{AASSY (L) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 %15 AARAARIL - M3X 15
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) RANRARIL b Max12SRERH)
53 Hex. nut M6 AfT Y kW6
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 AARFARIL b N6 X 20
55 Hex. socket bolt M5 %18 AARAARIL - M5x 18
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 %22 (With washers) ARERMRIL b M6 x 22 (FES /\RESH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 45 AREARFRIL - M6 x 45
58 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 AARMARIL b Wax8
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x25(With washers) ARARMARIL b M6 X 25 (FESR /SHERH)
60 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 RARMLEA RS W58
61 Hex. socket bolt M8X 25 (With washers) AREARFRIL b M8 x 25 (FES /N RERH)
H6 070426




51/%>
. 1

10G Pantograph drive G

s/?

@@. @

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y9(BN) BEVS-Z9/Z1

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

070115



10G

Pantograph drive G

HERE) G
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 RR250022 V-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) DSH,V VHERENL = kH/N— (L) DSH,V 1
2 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RLRE—E—Hy Ty 1
3 RF490071C Pulley shaft PAVEDZ AN 1
4 A9011240 Bearing unit UCFL204 RF1YoFL=y b UCFL204 2
5 RF490011 Bear ing bracket WMEISTY b 1
6 RR320041 Clamp BYs50F 2
7 RF490061 Timing belt (B500S5M450) B4 2 S ARL b (B500S5M450) 1
8 RF490041 Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) HERB T— 1 — K(S v T M) 1
9 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—A—T—UEEAY TYY 1
10 EDY00350 AC servo motor (TS4614N1322E200) AGH—7KE— 4 — (TS4614N1322E200) 1
11 RF490021 Motor bracket (H-side) E—8—T 57y HED 1
12 RF490051 Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) BEE T— 1) — IN(E—5—M) 1
13 A9010056 Needle bearing 3516 Z—RLRTYLY 3516 1
14 KR480100 Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar HERE T — ) —#Z Ay hS— 1
15 RR250012 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower) DSH HEBEE) L= v kH/5— () DSH 1
16 RJ250130 Bridge cover stay Ty SHNR—RF— 2
17 RR250210 Bridge cover (DSH, 300 bridge) J1) w $H /35— (DSH, 300£) 1
51 Truss screw M5X8 +ERE FTRBFS M5X8
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 ARERMHRIL - M5x 18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6X30(With washers) AREARFRIL b M6 x 30 (FES /\RERH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 % 35(With washers) AEREARIL b M8 x 35 (FER /\RERH)
55 Hex.bolt M8x55(With plain washer) AERIL b M8 x 55 (FES)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ARERMRIL - M6 20
57 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 AERFRIL - M5x 16
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (With washers) AEREARIL b M6 X 25 (FES /NRESH)
59 Hex. nut M8 AAF Y+ M8
60 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 AERIFLEA RS 510
61 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washers) AREARFRIL b M8 x 30 (FES /\RERH)
62 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 AARFARIL ~ W6 X 15
H6 070426







1T1A Control A
Hl1E A
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE
1 EAY090A1 VS automat control ler VSH— kv kaykO—5— 1
2 EBY03010 10210 CPU board (VS) 10210 CPUAR— K (VS) 1
3 EDY00240 Back—1light inverter for LCD CXA-LO612A LCDA/S Y4 54 R4 L /8—B — CXA-LOB12A 1
4 EDY00230 Color LCD(TCGO57QV1AC) #5—LCD (TCGO57GV1AC) 1
5 EDY00250 Switching power (MTWO30) R4 v F 24 BiE MTH030) 1
6 EBY03030 10260 CF board (VS) 10260 CFAR— K (VS) 1
7 A9054054 Compact flash 32MB AVRY FTTya aMs 1
8 EBY02440 Floppy disk drive(YD-702D) 708y E—F34 7 (YD-702D) 1
9 EBY03100 10290 COM board 10290 COMAK— K 1
10 EBY03020 10220 KS board (VS) 10220 KS7— K (vS) 1
11 EBY03200 8452 AC servo unit 8452 ACH—RI= v k 1
12 EBY02410 5775 SH board 5775 SHEAR 1
13 EBY02360 8410 Back board 8410 Ny HR— K 1
14 EBY03170 8491 Inverter unit 8491 A /X—B1=y k 1
15 EAY097A2 UAD-12C servo driver box UAD-12C $—R K54 RA—Ry s R 1
16 EBY02370 8420 Power control unit 8420 BFHIEL= v b 1
17 EBY02380 8430 CPU board 8430 CPUBLIR 1
18 RR520000 Transformer cover set (DS) kSR A=Y kDS 1
19 EAY056A3 Servo transformer (1P, T1486B) DSH—7K k5 > R (1P, T1486B) 1
EAY076A3 Servo transformer (3P, T1487B) DSH—7K k5 > X (3P, T1487B) 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 15 RARL TSV ORIL b MBx 15
H12 070426




11B Control B

BEVS-YO/Y7 BEVS-Z29/212/215




11B Control B (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
#{E B (H=38%0) OXIIHBICE>TRED)

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'TY NOTE

1 [ 1TURR20300500A0 |Duct cable set (With board) £Y br—TJ Ity b &R 1 v

DSH-B20S P=300 DSH-B20S P=300
1USG20300500A0 |Duct cable set (With board) By rr—Tty b ERD) 1 [xa2
(DSH-Z12B-20S P=300) (DSH-Z12B-20S P=300)

2 KX510060 Duct end cover £ hEHA— 2

3 RF510030 Duct connection plate Y MEHTL— b 1

4 2DRF20300 Flat cable 5y k=T 1 [x

5 RR510170 Middle harness (Between duct and head) HEN—HRR (EH b=~y R Hx 1 [vorv7

SG510000 Middle harness Z12(Between duct and head) BRIA—RR Z12(8 9 b=~y KRS H x 1 |z9/212/215

6 EBY01663 8511 Duct board 8511 44 hEiR Hx 1

7 A9068052 Locking guard spacer KGLS-6RT Ow¥ 24 H— FRR—4 KGLS-6RT HX5

8 RR510191 Duct fixing bracket HH R TSy b 5 [

SG510080 Duct bracket (Z12) B9 RTS5y k(212) 5 |eozi2/z1s

9 RR510010 Automat bracket (DS) A—r3v kTS kDS 1

10 HV330022 Automat bracket spacer F—bIY TSy FRR—H— 2

1 RR510150 DSH controller fixing base DSHa ¥ hO—5—Eft& 1

12 KF530151 Push button switch cap BRI VRS v F vy T 2 |Ix

13 A9052090 Push button switch MS-319-2(Green) RS VRS v F NS-319-2(8) 1 |x

14 KC530230 Bar switch bracket(Large, For cylinder) BRAYFTSry k(K VYU E) 2 %

15 KC530240 Bar switch bracket (Small, For cylinder) BRAYFITSTy N, 2U SR 8 |[x

16 KF530171 Switch bar cap 2L vFHEFYyT 2 |x

17 KF530160 Switch bar ALy FHE 2 |x

18 RR530000 Switch bar joint 2L FEYFE 1 |x

19 A9052089 Push button switch MS—319-0 (Red) RS2 VR A v F MS-319-0(F) 1 |x
51 Truss screw M5X 10 +FERE FTRBFRD W5X 10
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5 X 20 ABRE TSV OHRIL b~ M5x20
53 Hex. bolt M10x 25 AR E M0x25
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 20 REARMT TV SHRIL+ MEX 20
55 Truss tapping screw 3.5X8 +ERMEFSREYESHRD 3.5%8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ARABRMHRIL b M6x 20
57 Pierce screw ¢5X23 +FERHFETRER ¢5%23
H12 070426



12-1 Accessories(Z9)

@:0
@:7

@:ﬂ
G D

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-Y9(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7

BEVS-Y930 15000111243/486 BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-Y9F(BN) BEVS-Z9

070914



12—1 Accessories (Z9) (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
fTE&m (Z9) (H=BE%) CKIEHBIZL > TRL D)
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 2CRR920300A ([Spool holder a’ssy (YN-20, P=300) S 3L FASSY (YN-20, P=300) Hx 1 [x
2 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic White) #0O(88) H X 15[
HT240490 Thread guide ceramic (Gray) %0 (R) Hx3 fiﬁ;;jé‘:d'e only
3 HP241431 Second spool holder unit complete (D=13.5) ZYEAIAAER(D=13.5) H X 9 [x
4 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34Xx ¢70) HILTTIL bk (8X34% $70) Hx 9 [x
5 HT710000 Spool holder pin RATEY Hx 9 [x
6 SK710000 Spool holder base block RIR—2TAVY 12 [x
7 HV710010 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) AT MK-4111T3-A/B (100V) 5 |x
HV710020 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-G/D (200V) BIAT MK-4111T4-C/D (200V) 5 |x
HB710011 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HRATIAG TS 7 v b 10 [x
9 HB710020 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HERATIEA T L— b 10 [x
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X10(With spring washer) ARARMARIL b M5 10 (/SR EEA)
52 Hex. socket set screw M5X%8 ARENRMIEA KD M5x8
53 Flush screw M4 x8 TFERFMNFS Max8
54 Hex. socket flang bolt M6 X 25 AARI TS ORI b M6 %25
55 Hex. socket set screw M6 X8 ABRAFIEA S N6X8

56

Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15(With washer)

KRERARIL b M6 X 15 CEER /NRERF)




-

12-2 Accessories(Z12)

BEDSH-Z12-BS BEVS-Z12




12—2 Accessories (Z12) (H=Head Q@' TY)
ftEam (Z12) (H=FE%0)
ITEM{ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 20SG1220300 |Spool holder a’ssy(Z12-20, P=300) 31T ASSY (21220, P=300) 1
2 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic (White) #O(E8) H x 26
HT240490 Thread guide ceramic (Gray) %0 (x8) Hx4 %;E}a;;:d‘e only
3 HP241431 Second tension unit complete ZYBT UL a vAAER Hx12
4 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34X ¢70) HILT TIL b (@X34x ¢70) Hx12
5 HT710000 Spool holder rod R T Hx12
6 SK710000 Spool holder base block ES RS &= 12
7 HV710010 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) HHAT MK-4111T3-A/B (100V) 5
HV710020 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D (200V) HIAT MK-4111T4-C/D (200V) 5
8 HB710010 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HRATIT TS 47y b 10
9 HB710020 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket FERATIEA T L— b 10
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X10(With spring washer) ABREARIL b M5 X 10 (/S RESRK)
52 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 RANRMFIEA RS M5x8
53 Flush screw M4x8 +FEREMNF D WX
54 Hex. socket flang bolt M6 X 25 AARI TSV SHIL b M6 x 25
55 Hex. socket set screw M6 X8 ANARIFIEA S N6X8

56

Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 (With washer)

RARMRIL b M6 X 15 (FER /NRERF)




12-3 Accessories(Z15)

0606

\\Nw @%%w@

BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEVS-Z15

BEDRH-ZQ-BS




12—3 Accessories (Z15) (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
fTEMm (Z215) (H=EB%) CKIZHBI=& > TRL D)
ITEM{ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 PG710000 Spool holder a’ ssy(VS-Z15) I TASSY (VS-215) Hx 1 |2Tomeas
Rraiotso eoioass
v s e
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket R—RiEAEE Hx 1
3 RD710340 Guide base (15 needles) HA ER—Z (1581 Hx2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base ERFAER—R Hx5
5 RD710380 Number seal E2o—1 Hx 1
6 RD710361 Pillar B %48 Hx2
7 RD710351 Pillar A XAEA Hx2
8 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8%34X ¢70) HRILT Ik (8X34% ¢70) H %15
9 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY H %15
10 RD710321 Spool holder base (15 needles) HRILA—2R (158) Hx1
1 RD710470 Spool holder rail set(NSH-ZQ-A20, P=350) 3L L—ILt Y b (NSH-ZQ-A20, P=350) 1
12 RV710040 Spool holder fixing stay (DSH-ZQ) H#IERAT R T — (DSH-Z) 10 [x
13 HB710010 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HERATIF TS 7w b x
14 HV710010 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) AT MK-4111T3-A/B (100V) *
HV710020 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D (200V) HIAT MK-4111T4-C/D (200V) x
15 HB710020 Fluorescent lamp mount plate AT A TL— b x
16 RD710490 Angle 2 Hx 2
51 Truss screw M4x 10 +FERIF FTRNHD WX 10
52 Truss screw M5X12 +FERM S RNFT WX 12
53 Hex. nut M4 ABF Y+ M
54 Truss screw M6 X 12 +FERAE R T RNHD MG X 12
55 Hex. nut M6 ABF Yk N6
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15 ARAERARIL kM6 15
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 ABRMERIL kM6 X 25
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 AREREARIL - 6 X 20
59 Hex. socket bolt M8X 45 ABREARIL ~ M8 x 45




N D E X

LIST No SECTION  No. I TEM " LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM
1ARV20350350DH3 (ON¢} 14||A9012415 04B 26
1CRV20350350DH1 (ON¢} 3||A9012421 03 22
1GRR20300500DZ2 10A 3||A9012426 10C 1
1SWD10640640A0 O08A 3|(A9012428 10A 6
1URR20300500A0 11B 1(|A9012438 06—3 4
1USG20300500A0 11B 1(|A9012484 0O1A 25
2CRR920300A 12—1 1{|A9013069 08A 19
26SG1220300 12—2 1(|A9014160 10A 9
2DRF20300 11B 4/(A9014166 04cC 14
A9010004 07—1 18)[A9014167 04A—1 21
A9010004 07—2 18||A9014167 04A—2 20
A9010056 10D 10)(A9014167 04A—3 26
A9010056 10G 13|[A9014168 04D 12
A9010063 07—1 6]|A9020131 08B 6
A9010063 07—2 6]|A9020188 08A 4
A9010064 0o2B 8/(A9020193 08A 4
A9010065 04B 30[|A9052028 o2cC 3
A9010070 10B 16/(A9052031 10B 26
A9010070 10E 4/(A9052031 10E 20
A9010070 10F 4/(A9052078 02B 3
A9010073 03 21(]A9052089 11B 19
A9010100 01B 7|A9052090 11B 13
A9010101 01B 8/(A9053079 07-—1 1
A9010102 01B 6]|A9053079 07—2 1
A9011111 0O1A 1{|A9054043 02B 17
A9011111 01B 5|(A9054054 1T1TA 7
A9011137 04A—1 28(]A9056036 05 1
A9011238 08B 3|(A9056037 04cC 21
A9011239 08B 12|[A9056038 o2cC 1
A9011240 O08A 11][A9056042 04cC 21
A9011240 10D 14)[A9056047 02A 8
A9011240 10G 4/(A9060063 07-—1 22
A9012002 0o2B 11][A9060063 07—2 22
A9012052 10B 15)[A9065075 02B 18
A9012052 10E 5|(A9065092 07-—1 15
A9012052 10F 5|(A9065101 08A 13
A9012068 08B 8|(A9065104 07—2 15
A9012127 04B 7|A9065106 07—1 16
A9012127 04cC 17)(A9065110 O08A 23
A9012127 07—1 7]|A9065111 02B 19
A9012127 07—2 7||A9065116 07—2 16
A9012208 07—1 13)[A9068032 06—1 22
A9012208 07—2 13)[A9068032 06—2 21
A9012313 0O1A 22(|A9068032 06—3 22
A9012368 04B 21(]A9068052 11B 7




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
EAY056A3 11A 19[[HB230650 03 7
EAY076A3 11A 19]{HB230800 03 10
EAYO90AT 11A 1|[B2400200 05 9
EAY097A2 11A 15][HB2400300 05 10
EBY01623 07—1 12]HB240041 05 11
EBY01625 06—3 198310070 08A 18
EBY01627 06—1 198310070 08B 9
EBY01627 06—2 16][HB310080 08B 7
EBY01650 07—2 12]HB310260 08A 9
EBY01663 11B 6][HB320030 01B 4
EBY02360 11A 13]HB320050 01B 4
EBY02370 11A 16][HB320070 01A 24
EBY02380 11A 17]HB320070 08B 14
EBY02410 11A 12]HB560060 05 13
EBY02440 11A 8[lHB560080 05 12
EBY02580 06—1 17]HB560211 05 14
EBY02600 06—2 15[HB710010 12—2 8
EBY02610 06—3 18]H8710010 12-3 13
EBY03010 11A 2[HB710011 12—1 8
EBY03020 11A 10[[H8710020 12—1 9
EBY03030 11A 6][H8710020 12—2 9
EBY03100 11A o[lH8710020 12-3 15
EBY03170 11A 14]HH220570 01A 13
EBY03200 11A 111330760 02B 12
EDY00230 11A 4llH330770 02B 14
EDY00240 11A 3[[Has1932 10B 2
EDY00250 11A 5[[HHas1932 10D 13
EDY00350 10D 7][HHas1932 10G 2
EDY00350 10G 10[[HH4819700 01B 9
FA909018 01A 7][HH4s19700 10B 3
FA999052 06—1 25{lHHas1970C 10E 22
FA999052 06—2 25{lHHas1970C 10F 16
FA999052 06—3 28lHH481980 10B 6
FNO70011RG 04A—1 14]HH481980 10E 10
FNO70011RG 04A—2 14]HH481980 10F 9
FNO70011RG 04A—23 8[lHK220681 01A 9
HB220010 01A 24flHp210341 01A 15
HB230070C 03 23|lHP211050 01A 15
HB230080C 03 112206800 01A 9
HB230200 04B 8lHp220712 01A 4
HB230220C 04C 7][Hp241431 12—1 3
HB230261 04C 3[lHp241431 12—2 3
HB230271C 04C 5[[HP321082 01A 16
HB230281C 04C 26{lHp321090 01A 17
HB230620 03 7|[Hp321100 08B 13

-Z-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
HP321120 00 2|lHT240480 12—1 2
HP321710C 01B 10[[HT240480 12—2 2
HP321720C 01B i[[4240490 12—1 2
HP331924 01B 2[lHr240490 12—2 2
HT220011 01A 114270063 04E 9
HT220020C 01A 10[[H7710000 12—1 5
HT220030 01A 10[[H7710000 12—2 5
HT220043 01A 5[[HT710000 12-3 9
HT220053 01A 5[[Hv250010 02A 1
HT220061 01A 3llHv270020 02A 12
HT230120 04A—1 10[[Hv2700300 02A 9
HT230120 04A—2 10[[Hv270071 02A 5
HT230120 04A—3 10[[Hv2700900 02A 6
HT230220 05 3llHv2701000 02A 11
HT230263 04A—1 6][Hv270240 02B 15
HT230263 04A—2 6][Hv270280 02B 4
HT230263 04A—3 6270310 02A 4
HT230280C 04B 24flHv270320 02A 25
HT230290 04B 19270340 02A 2
HT230330 04A—1 5[[Hv270350 02B 6
HT230330 04A—2 5[lHv270360 02B 2
HT230330 04A—3 5[[Hv270372 01A 14
HT230340 04B 18270381 02A 26
HT230410C 04C 6270410 02A 5
HT230450 04B o[lHv270420 02A 15
HT230471 04B allHv270440 02A 14
HT230480 04B 14]Hv310050 08A 7
HT230491 04B 5[[Hva10070 08B 10
HT230510 04B 12]Hv310110 08A 10
HT230520 04B 20[lHv310120 08A 13
HT230560 04B 25lHv330022 11B 10
HT230590 04C i[#v370330 02A 3
HT230620C 05 alv710010 12—1 7
HT230730 04B 6[Hv710010 12—2 7
HT230750 04B 3lHv710010 12-3 14
HT230760 04B 10[[Hv710020 12—1 7
HT240101 06—1 13[[Hv710020 12—2 7
HT240101 06—2 14]Hv710020 12-3 14
HT240101 06—3 10[[kcz70101 o4c 20
HT240180 06—1 15][Kc271440 02B 1
HT240180 06—2 18[ca30180 02B 7
HT240180 06—3 11[kcazo410 02B 13
HT240290 06—1 4llkcs30230 11B 14
HT240290 06—2 4llkes30240 11B 15
HT240290 06—3 7|[kF220302 01A 6

-o-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
KF220421 01A 7[[kv230040 04A—3 4
KF221020 01A 6][kx230040 04A—1 25
KF221060 01A gllkx230141 04A—1 19
KF230501 03 5[[kx230141 04A—2 17
KF230530 04B gllkx230141 04A—3 23
KF230640C 02A 7[kxe30152 04A—1 18
KF230680 03 6230152 04A—2 16
KF232120 04A—1 ol[kx230152 04A—3 22
KF232130 04A—2 o[lkx230170 07—1 9
KF232130 04A—23 o[lkx230170 07—2 9
KF250900 02A 13]kx240161 04E 3
KF530151 11B 12]kx270050 o2cC 13
KF530160 11B 17]kx270070 o2cC 12
KF530171 11B 16][kx270370 o2cC 14
KF710390 12—1 4llkx330160 07—1 5
KF710390 12—2 4llkx330160 07—2 5
KF710390 12-3 g[lkxs10060 11B 2
KF730500 10A aflLA230140 04B 28
KF730750 10A i[|LA270080 o2cC 15
KF730760 10A 2[La270120 o2cC 15
KL270091 02C 8[mH230032 04A—1 26
KL270101 02C o[mH230040 04A—1 15
KL270120C 02C 11230100 04A—1 22
KL270131C 02C 10[H230110 04A—1 20
KL270260C 02C 2lH230161 05 7
KL270450 02C 7240011 06—1 24
KN271720 02B 16]MH240021 06—1 23
KN271750 02B olH270131 04E 4
KN271782 02B gl270140 04E 5
KN271800 02B 10[H270151 04E 12
KN272350 02B 52300800 o4ac 11
KN272401 02A 10270000 o4c 12
KN272401 02C 5230090 05 5
KN310010 08A 12]pc240060 06—1 14
KN313671 08A 5[lPc240070 06—1 21
KN330010 02B 13PE240001 06—1 1
KN480420580 10A 8llPE240010 06—1 20
KN511020 01B 3|lPE250000 04E 2
KN540510 06—1 12|[PE250010P300 04E 1
KN540510 06—2 13|[PE250010P330 04E 1
KN540510 06—3 o[lPE250010P350 04E 1
KR480100 10D 11[PE250010P400 04E 1
KR480100 10G 14]lPF240001 06—2 24
KV230040 04A—1 allPF240010 06—2 10
KV230040 04A—2 4llpr240020 06—2 1

=4




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
PF250000 04E 2[[Rp710370 12-3 2
PF250010P300 04E i[Ro710380 12-3 5
PF250010P350 04E i[Ro710470 12-3 11
PF250010P380 04E i[[Ro710490 12-3 16
PF250010P400 04E i|[RF250091 00 4
PF250010P450 04E i|[RF450041 10B 24
PF250010P500 04E i|[RF450041 10E 18
PF250010P520 04E i|[RF 480082 10B 9
PG240000 06—3 26{[RF480082 10E 23
PG240010 06—3 13|[RF480082 10F 17
PG240020 06—3 21{[RF480092 10B 4
PG250000 04E 2|[RFas0092 10E 24
PG250010P350 04E 1|[RF 480092 10F 19
PG250010P380 04E i|[RF480101 10B 7
PG250010P400 04E i|[RF480101 10E 11
PG250010P450 04E i|[RF480101 10F 10
PG250010P520 04E i|[RF480140 10B 18
PG710000 12-3 i|[RF480140 10E 3
RD230060 04A—3 18|RF480140 10F 3
RD230130 03 o[[RFas0261 10B 13
RD230150 04B 2|[RFag0261 10E 9
RD230201 04A—2 18|[RF480261 10F 8
RD230201 04A—3 24{[RF480370 10E 13
RD230250 05 8|[RFas0370 10F 12
RD230370C 04A—1 8|[RF480471 10A 20
RD230370C 04A—2 8[[RFa90011 10D 15
RD230370C 04A—23 8[[RFa90011 10G 5
RD230480 04A—1 i|[RF490021 10D 8
RD230480 04A—2 i|[RF490021 10G 11
RD230480 04A—23 i|[RF490041 10D 3
RD230490 04A—1 2[[RFa90041 10G 8
RD230490 04A—2 2[[RFa90051 10D 9
RD230490 04A—23 2[[RFa90051 10G 12
RD240090 06—2 22|[RF49006 1 10D 4
RD240154 06—1 6][RF490061 10G 7
RD240154 06—2 6[[RF490071c 10D 16
RD240154 06—3 5[[RFa90071c 10G 3
RD240271 04E 3|[RFas0080 10D 5
RD270020 02C 14]RF490080 10G 9
RD270040 02C 13|RF510030 11B 3
RD710321 12-3 10[[RF510090 08A 14
RD710330 12-3 4lRH230271 03 29
RD710340 12-3 3|[RH230280 03 28
RD710351 12-3 7][RH230300 03 27
RD710361 12-3 6|[RH230311 03 3

-o-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
RH230320 03 13{[RJ480070 10F 2
RH230330 03 30[[ru480080 10B 8
RH230410C 04A—1 3|[ru480080 10E 12
RH230410C 04A—2 3|[ru4s0080 10F 11
RH230410C 04A—23 3|[ru48009860 10C 1
RH230440 04A—1 11[RJ4g0110 10C 8
RH230440 04A—2 11[[RJago0121 10C 9
RH230440 04A—23 11|[RJ4s0152 10E 6
RH230450 04A—1 13|[RJ480152 10F 6
RH230450 04A—2 13|[RJ480160 10F 18
RH230450 04A—23 13|[RJ48018B500 10A 21
RH230460 04A—1 12|[RJ480190 10E 21
RH230460 04A—2 12|[RJ720062 00 13
RH230460 04A—23 12|RL250040 00 1
RH230540 04B 23[[RN230010 03 17
RH230550 04B 22{[RN230020¢ 03 19
RH230610 03 11][RN230030 03 18
RH230801 03 2[[RN230040 03 20
RH230810 03 4llRN3100000 08A 8
RJ140000 00 5[[RN320010 08A 20
RJ140010 00 6][RR140000 00 15
RJ140020 00 8[[Rr140010 00 12
RJ140060 00 7[R 140020 00 10
RJ140110 00 o|[Rr140030 00 11
RJ250030 10A 19][RR230081 o4c 4
RJ250040 10A 22|[Rr230091 o4c 2
RJ250130 10G 16][RR240280 06—1 2
RJ250160 08A 15[RR240300 06—3 8
RJ270110 02A 26{[Rr240300 06—1 3
RJ310010C 08B 11|[RR2403000 06—2 3
RJ310060 08B 5[[RR240310 06—1 7
RJ450021 10B 12|[RR240320 06—1 8
RJ450021 10E 7[RR240330 06—1 18
RJ480031 10B 10[[RR240330 06—2 17
RJ480041C 10B 20[[Rr240330 06—3 20
RJ480041C 10E 16][RR240340 06—1 16
RJ480041C 10F 15[RR240390 06—1 11
RJ480051C 10B 14]RR240390 06—2 7
RJ480051C 10E 14]RR240390 06—3 12
RJ480051C 10F 13|[RR240510 06—1 5
RJ480061C 10B 17|[RR240510 06—2 5
RJ480061C 10E i|[RR240510 06—3 6
RJ480061C 10F i|[RR250002 10D 1
RJ480070 10B 19|[RR250012 10D 6
RJ480070 10E 2[[Rr250012 10G 15

-0-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM || LI1ST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
RR250022 10G 1|[Rrag0270 10C 2
RR250080 08B 4lRR48029A606 10B 21
RR250121 08A i|[RRs 10010 11B 9
RR250190 08A 2|[RR510150 11B 11
RR250210 10G 17|[RR510170 11B 5
RR250250 10A 23|[RR510191 11B 8
RR250270 08A 21{[Rr520000 11A 18
RR270010 02B 20[[Rr530000 11B 18
RR310000 08A 6][RR73000860 10A 13
RR310010 08A 16][RR730010 10A 10
RR310020 08A 17|[RR730020 10A 12
RR310040 08B i|[RR7300310 10A 14
RR310080 08A 13|[RR7300500 10A 11
RR310090 08A 22|[Rr730150 10A 16
RR310263 08B 2|[RR73016860 10A 13
RR320021C 03 15[[RR730170 10A 16
RR320030 03 14]RR730180 10A 14
RR320041 10D 2|[Rr730220 10A 5
RR320041 10G 6[RR730320 10A 7
RR450000 10B 23|[RR73034A60 10A 15
RR450000 10E 17|[RR73035A60 10A 17
RR450010 10B 25{[RR73036A60 10A 15
RR450010 10E 19[Rv230050 05 15
RR460000C 10C 5[[Rv230060 03 8
RR460010 10C 4llRv230070 03 1
RR470000 10D 28[[rv230180 04A—3 29
RR470010 10D 12][Rv240020 06—3 3
RR470030 10D 28{[Rv240040 06—3 14
RR470060 10D 12][Rv240050 06—3 15
RR470420 10B i|[Rv240062 06—3 17
RR480061C 10C 13[[Rv240071 06—3 24
RR480080 10B 11[[Rv40081 06—3 23
RR480080 10E 8[[Rv240091 06—3 16
RR480080 10F 7[Rv240100 06—3 1
RR480141 10E 6[[Rv240110 06—3 2
RR480141 10F 6[Rv240120 06—3 25
RR480150 10B 5[[Rv240180 06—3 27
RR48016A60 10B 22{[rv250070 04D 2
RR48017A60 10B 22[Rv710040 12-3 12
RR48018A500 10E 15[sF 730030 10A 24
RR48019A500 10F 14ls6230000 04B 17
RR48023A60G 10C 6|[56230031 04B 16
RR48024A60 10C 7|ls6230040 04A—2 19
RR48025A60 10A 18|[s6230050 04A—2 25
RR480260 10C 3llse230060 04A—2 26

-[-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
6230070 04A—2 21|[se270081 02cC 4
6230110 04A—2 27|[sa270090 o2cC 6
$6230140 04A—2 23|[sa270100 o2cC 14
$6230150 04A—2 22l[sa270110 04cC 19
$6230160 04D 3|lse270120 04c 18
$6230170 04B 1[lsa270130 04E 7
$6230180 04B 13[lsa270140 04E 6
$6230190 04B 15{ls6270150 04E 1
$6230200 04A—1 16||s6270160 04E 12
$6230200 04A—2 24|[sa270170 04E 4
$6230200 04A—3 20|[sa270180 04E 10
$6230210 04cC 10llsa270190 04c 12
56230220 04A—1 7|lsa330010 04D 5
$6230220 04A—2 7|[sa330020 07—1 26
$6230220 04A—23 7|[sa330020 07—2 26
56230230 04A—1 17|lse330030 07—1 25
56230230 04A—2 15(ls6330030 07—2 25
56230230 04A—23 21|[se330041¢ 04D 6
$6230260 05 9|lse330053 07—2 1
$6230270 04cC 9|lse330060 07—1 17
$6230280 04D 7|[sa330060 07—2 17
$6230290 04D 4|lse330070 07—1 19
$6230300 04B 29|[sa330080 07—1 20
$6230310 05 6/[sa330080 07—2 20
$6230340 03 25|[s6330090 07—1 21
$6230350 03 16{|s6330090 07—2 21
$6230390 04A—2 29|[sa330100 07—1 10
6230410 04A—2 28/s6330100 07—2 10
$G240000 04E 3"SG330110 07—1 4
$G240040 06—2 ﬂ%%mm 07—2 4
$G240050 06—2 ﬂ%%mm 07—1 8
$G240060 06—2 ﬂ%%mm 07—2 8
$G240070 06—2 12]{s6330131 07—1 14
$G240080 06—2 19][sa330131 07—2 14
$G240090 06—2 2ﬂ%%mm 07—1 3
$G240100 06—2 2ﬂ%%mm 07—2 3
6240110 06—2 11]lse330151 07—1 23
6250060 04D 10]fse3s0151 07—2 23
$6270000 04E 8[se330161 07—1 2
$6270010 04E 5|[se330161 07—2 2
$6270030 o2cC 15(ls6330171 07—1 24
$6270040 o2cC 13llsa330171 07—2 24
$6270050 04cC 13[lsa330180 07—1 25
$G270060 04cC 15{ls6330180 07—2 25
$6270070 04cC 16|ls6330231 07—1 1

-O-




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM
56330270 07—2 19
$6510000 11B 5
S6510080 11B 8
SK710000 12—1 6
SK710000 12-2 6
SL210081 03 31
SL230001 04A—3 16
SL230021 04A—3 17
SL230031 04A—3 19
SL230040 04A—3 25
SL230070 04A—3 15
SL230080 04A—3 27
SL230090 04A—3 28
SL230130 03 12
SL230140 04A—3 30
SL230180 04B 27
SL250081 04D 9
SL250091 04D T
SL250100 04D 1
SL250230 04D 8
SL270000 04E 4
SL270010 04E 5
SL270020 04E 12
SL270030 04E T
SL270040 04E 13
SM250140 03 32
SW230000 04A—1 23
SW230010 04A—1 24
SW230020 04A—1 27
SW240020 06—1 10
SW240030 06—1 q
WW480020 10C 10
WW480030 10C 12

-9~




	00 Table Frame
	01A Head-Bed A
	01B Head-Bed B
	02A Thread cut A
	02B Thread cut B
	02C Thread cut C
	03 Take up lever
	04A-1 Needle bar A(Z9)
	04A-2 Needle bar A(Z12)
	04A-3 Needle bar A(Z15)
	04B Needle bar B
	04C Needle bar C
	04D Needle bar D
	04E Needle bar E
	05 Jump
	06-1 Thread guide(Z9)
	06-2 Thread guide(Z12)
	06-3 Thread guide(Z15)
	07-1 Color change(Z9/Z12)
	07-2 Color change(Z15)
	08A Drive A
	08B Drive B
	10A Pantograph drive A
	10B Pantograph drive B
	10C Pantograph drive C
	10D Pantograph drive D
	10E Pantograph drive E
	10F Pantograph drive F
	10G Pantograph drive G
	11A Control A
	11B Control B
	12-1 Accessories(Z9)
	12-2 Accessories(Z12)
	12-3 Accessories(Z15
	INDEX

